TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY

17, 2021 / POSTSEASON

WON 2, LOST O
01/09 W 31-23 at Washington
01/17 W 30-20 at New Orleans 3
01/24 at Green Bay
T.B. Opp.
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 46 43
Rushing 14 15
Passing 31 22
Penalty 1 6
3rd Down: Made/Att 14/31 13/25
3rd Down Pct. 45.2 52
4th Down: Made/Att 1/1 0/1
4th Down Pct. 100.0
POSSESSION AVG. 31:22 28:39
TOTAL NET YARDS 823 669
Avg. Per Game 411.5 334
Total Plays 141 129
Avg. Per Play 5.8
NET YARDS RUSHING 269 190
Avg. Per Game 134.5 95
Total Rushes 64 48
NET YARDS PASSING 554 479
Avg. Per Game 277.0 239
Sacked/Yards Lost 4/26 2/17
Gross Yards 580 496
Att./Completions 73/40 79/46
Completion Pct. 54.8 58
Had Intercepted 0 4
PUNTS/AVERAGE 7/44.3 7/44
NET PUNTING AVG. 7/35.6 7/37
PENALTIES/YARDS 10/86 7/59
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 3/1 1/1
TOUCHDOWNS S 5
Rushing 2 2
Passing 4 3
Returns 0 0
* SCORE BY PERIODS Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 OT
TEAM 9 22 7 23 0
OPPONENTS [ 14 16 7 0
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa—-Rt K-PAT FG S
Succop o 0 0 0 4/ 5 7/ 70
Fournette 2 1 1 0 0
Brady 1 1 0 O 0
Brown 1 0 1 0 0
M. Evans 1 0 1 0 0
Godwin 1 0 1 0 0
TEAM 6 2 4 0 4/ 5 7/ 70
OPPONENTS 5 2 3 0 4/ 4 3/ 30
2-Pt Conv: T™M 0-1, OPP 0-1
SACKS: David 1, Nelson 1, TM 2, OPP 4
FUM/LOST: Brady 1/0, Brate 1/0, Vaughn 1
* PASSING Att Cmp Yds
Brady 73 40 580
TEAM 73 40 580
OPPONENTS 79 46 496

, 750

PTS
61
43

PTS
25
12

6
6
6
6
61
43

/1

Cmp%
54.8
54.8
58.2

* RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD
Fournette 36 156 4.3 17 1
Jones 13 62 4.8 12 0
Brown 1 22 22.0 22 0
Vaughn 5 21 4.2 6 0
S. Miller 1 8 8.0 8 0
Brady 8 0 0.0 2 1
TEAM 64 269 4.2 22 2
OPPONENTS 48 190 4.0 17 2
* RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD
Godwin 9 113 12.6 27t 1
Fournette 9 83 9.2 22 1
Brate 8 130 16.3 24 0
M. Evans 7 122 17.4 35 1
Brown 3 59 19.7 36t 1
S. Miller 2 44 22.0 29 0
Johnson 1 15 15.0 15 0
Gronkowski 1 14 14.0 14 0
TEAM 40 580 14.5 36t 4
OPPONENTS 46 496 10.8 56t 3
* INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Murphy-Bunting 2 36 18.0 36 0
White 1 28 28.0 28 0
Edwards 1 1 1.0 1 0
TEAM 4 65 16.3 36 0
OPPONENTS 0 0 -———  -—= 0
* PUNTING No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
Pinion 7 310 44.3 35.6 0 4 53 0
TEAM 7 310 44.3 35.6 0 4 530
OPPONENTS 7 313 44.7 37.7 1 2 550
* PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
Mickens 3 2 29 9.7 13 0
TEAM 3 2 29 9.7 13 0
OPPONENTS 3 2 61 20.3 54 0
* KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Mickens 2 26 13.0 18 0
TEAM 2 26 13.0 18 0
OPPONENTS 1 31 31.0 31 0
* FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+

Succop 0/ 0 3/ 3 4/ 4 0/ 0 0/ 0
TEAM 0/ 0 3/ 3 4/ 4 0/ 0 0/0
OPPONENTS /0 1/ 1 1/ 1 1/ 1 0/ 0
Succop: (29G,23G,38G,37G) (26G,37G, 36G)

™: (29G,23G,38G,37G) (26G,37G, 36G)

OPP:

Yds/Att TD
7.95 4
7.95 4
6.28 3

(36G) (23G, 42G)

TD% Int Int%

5.5 0 0.0 36t 4/ 26
5.5 0 0.0 36t 4/ 26
3.8 4 5.1 56t 2/ 17

Long Sack/Lost Rating

99.1
99.1
68.3



GREEN BAY PACKERS / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021 / POSTSEASON

* RUSHING
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WON 1, LOST 0
01/16 W 32-18 L.A. Rams
01/24 Tampa Bay
G.B. Opp.
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 28 17
Rushing 12 6
Passing 15 11
Penalty 1 0
3rd Down: Made/Att 8/12 2/8
3rd Down Pct. 66.7 25.
4th Down: Made/Att 0/0 0/1
4th Down Pct. 0.0
POSSESSION AVG. 36:12 23:48
TOTAL NET YARDS 484 244
Avg. Per Game 484.0 244.
Total Plays 72 50
Avg. Per Play 6.7
NET YARDS RUSHING 188 96
Avg. Per Game 188.0 96.
Total Rushes 36 19
NET YARDS PASSING 296 148
Avg. Per Game 296.0 148
Sacked/Yards Lost 0/0 4/26
Gross Yards 296 174
Att./Completions 36/23 27/21
Completion Pct. 63.9 77
Had Intercepted 0
PUNTS/AVERAGE 2/39.0 4/50
NET PUNTING AVG. 2/39.0 4/46
PENALTIES/YARDS 3/22 3/35
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 1/0 0/0
TOUCHDOWNS 4 2
Rushing 2 1
Passing 2 1
Returns 0 0
* SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT
TEAM 16 6 7 0
OPPONENTS 7 8 0 0
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S
Crosby 0O 0 0 0 2/ 2 2/ 20
D. Adams 1 0 1 O 0
Jones 1 1 0 O 0
Lazard 1 0 1 O 0
Rodgers 1 1 0 0 0
TEAM 4 2 2 0 2/ 2 2/ 20
OPPONENTS 2 1 1 0 1/ 1 1/ 10
2-Pt Conv: TM 0-2, OPP 1-1
SACKS: Clark 1.5, Gary 1.5, Z. Smith 1,
FUM/LOST: Dillon 1/0
* PASSING Att Cmp Yds
Rodgers 36 23 296
TEAM 36 23 296
OPPONENTS 27 21 174

77.8

J. Williams
Dillon

Rodgers

TEAM

OPPONENTS

* RECEIVING

D. Adams

Lazard

Tonyan
Valdes-Scantling
St. Brown

Jones

TEAM

OPPONENTS

* INTERCEPTIONS
TEAM

OPPONENTS

* PUNTING

J. Scott

TEAM

OPPONENTS

* PUNT RETURNS
Austin LG
Austin ™
TEAM

* KICKOFF RETURNS
M. Taylor

TEAM

OPPONENTS

* FIELD GOALS
Crosby

TEAM

OPPONENTS
Crosby: (24G,39G)
™: (24G,39G)
OPP: (37G)

Yds/Att TD
8.22 2
8.22 2
6.44 1

0/ 0
0/ 0

No. Yds Avg Long TD

14 99 7.1 60 1

12 65 5.4 11 0

6 27 4.5 9 0

4 -3 -.8 1t 1

36 188 5.2 60 2

19 96 5.1 13 1

No. Yds Avg Long TD

9 66 7.3 21 1

4 96 24.0 58t 1

4 60 15.0 33 0

4 33 8.3 12 0

1 27 27.0 27 0

1 14 14.0 14 0

23 2% 12.9 58t 2

21 174 8.3 28 1

No. Yds Avg Long TD

0 0 - —== 0

0 0 -——=  --- 0
Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
78 39.0 39.0 0 1 41 O
78 39.0 39.0 0 1 41 0
202 50.5 46.3 0 1 64 0

Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
1 17 8.5 9 0

1 17 8.5 9 0

1 17 8.5 9 0

No. Yds Avg Long TD

2 43 21.5 26 0

2 43 21.5 26 0

4 96 24.0 38 0
1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
1/ 1 1/ 1 0/ 0 0/ 0
1/ 1 1/ 1 0/ 0 0/ 0
0/ 0 1/ 1 0/ 0 0/ 0

0/ 0

oo o3

t% Long Sack/Lost Rating

.0
.0
.0

58t
58t
28
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105.9



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021
OFFENSE T.B. G.B. Buff. K.C. Balt.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 2-0 1-0 2-0 1-0 1-1
FIRST DOWNS 46 28 39 24 41
Rushing 14 12 6 7 24
Passing 31 15 30 16 15
Penalty 1 1 3 1 2
YDS GAINED (tot) 823 484 617 438 741
Avg per Game 411. 484.0 308. 438. 370.
RUSHING (net) 269 188 128 123 386
Avg per Game 134. 188.0 64. 123. 193.
Rushes 64 36 37 24 67
Yards per Rush 4. 5.2 3. 5. 5.
PASSING (net) 554 296 489 315 355
Avg per Game 277. 296.0 244, 315. 177.
Passes Att. 73 36 72 38 61
Completed 40 23 49 27 37
Pct Completed 54. 63.9 68. 71. 60.
Yards Gained 580 296 530 321 401
Sacked 4 0 4 1 9
Yards Lost 26 0 41 6 46
Had intercepted 0 0 0 1 2
Yards Opp Ret 0 0 0 0 101
Opp TDs on Int 0 0 0 0 1
PUNTS 7 2 8 0 6
Avg Yards 44 . 39.0 41. 0. 44 .
PUNT RETURNS 3 2 1 1 0
Avg Return 9. 8.5 8. 8. 0.
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 2 2 5 0 1
Avg Return 13. 21.5 19. 0. 20.
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0 0
PENALTIES 10 3 4 7 13
Yards Penalized 86 22 18 55 119
FUMBLES BY 3 1 2 0 5
Fumbles Lost 1 0 0 0 0
Opp Fumbles 1 0 6 1 1
Opp Fum Lost 1 0 0 1 0
POSS. TIME (avg) 31:21 36:12 25:05 30:37 34:36
TOUCHDOWNS 6 4 5 2 2
Rushing 2 2 1 1 2
Passing 4 2 3 1 0
Returns 0 0 1 0 0
EXTRA-PT KICKS 4/5 2/2 5/5 1/2 2/2
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/1 0/2 0/0 0/0 0/0
FIELD GOALS/FGA 7/7 2/2 3/5 3/4 3/6
POINTS SCORED 6l 32 44 22 23
DEFENSE T.B. G.B. Buff. K.C Balt.
POINTS ALLOWED 43 18 27 17 30
OPP FIRST DOWNS 43 17 46 21 29
Rushing 15 6 21 8 2
Passing 22 11 24 11 23
Penalty 6 0 1 2 4
OPP YARDS GAINED 669 244 812 308 429
Avg per Game 334. 244.0 406. 308. 214.
OPP RUSHING (net) 190 96 313 112 83
Avg per Game 95. 96.0 156. 112. 41.
Rushes 48 19 62 22 38
Yards per Rush 4. 5.1 5. 5. 2.
OPP PASSING (net) 479 148 499 196 346
Avg per Game 239. 148.0 249. 196. 173.
Passes Att. 79 27 83 37 63
Completed 46 21 47 23 41
Pct Completed 58. 77.8 56. 62. 65.
Sacked 2 4 4 1 3
Yards Lost 17 26 32 8 25
INTERCEPTED BY 4 0 1 1 1
Yards Returned 65 0 101 17 13
Returned for TD 0 0 1 0 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 3 0 1 0 3
Avg return 20. 0.0 14. 0. 5.
OPP KICKOFF RET 1 4 3 2 3
Avg return 31. 24.0 24. 18. 24.
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 5 2 3 2 3
Rushing 2 1 1 1 0
Passing 3 1 2 1 2
Returns 0 0 0 0 1
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

OFFENSE Tenn. Chi. LA-R N.O. Sea. Wash.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 0-1 0-1 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-1
FIRST DOWNS 12 11 33 47 11 23
Rushing 1 3 15 16 6 7
Passing 9 8 18 21 5 15
Penalty 2 0 0 10 0 1
YDS GAINED (tot) 209 239 577 679 278 375
Avg per Game 209.0 239.0 288.5 339.5 278.0 375.
RUSHING (net) 51 48 260 227 136 86
Avg per Game 51.0 48.0 130.0 113.5 136.0 86.
Rushes 22 19 62 60 25 23
Yards per Rush 2.3 2.5 4.2 3.8 5.4 3.
PASSING (net) 158 191 317 452 142 289
Avg per Game 158.0 191.0 158.5 226.0 142.0 289.
Passes Att. 26 29 52 74 27 44
Completed 18 19 33 48 11 26
Pct Completed 69.2 65.5 63.5 64.9 40.7 59.
Yards Gained 165 199 358 455 174 306
Sacked 1 1 7 1 5 2
Yards Lost 7 8 41 3 32 17
Had intercepted 1 0 0 3 1 1
Yards Opp Ret 13 0 0 65 42 0
Opp TDs on Int 0 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTS 5 7 11 5 8 5
Avg Yards 45.6 40.1 47.2 40.0 55.8 43.
PUNT RETURNS 2 0 1 6 3 0
Avg Return 4.0 0.0 9.0 13.8 8.7 0.
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0 0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 2 2 6 0 3 1
Avg Return 23.0 34.0 26.3 0.0 36.3 31.
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0 0 0
PENALTIES 2 9 5 9 9 2
Yards Penalized 10 50 50 54 60 25
FUMBLES BY 0 0 0 3 1 0
Fumbles Lost 0 0 0 2 1 0
Opp Fumbles 0 2 2 1 0 2
Opp Fum Lost 0 1 1 0 0 1
POSS. TIME (avg) 26:22 21:02 28:44 33:43 26:21 28:48
TOUCHDOWNS 1 1 5 5 2 3
Rushing 0 0 2 1 0 2
Passing 1 1 2 4 2 1
Returns 0 0 1 0 0 0
EXTRA-PT KICKS 1/1 0/0 4/4 5/5 2/2 2/2
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/0 0/0 1/1 0/0 0/0 0/1
FIELD GOALS/FGA 2/2 1/1 4/4 2/3 2/2 1/1
POINTS SCORED 13 9 48 41 20 23
DEFENSE Tenn. Chi. LA-R N.O. Sea. Wash.
POINTS ALLOWED 20 21 52 39 30 31
OPP FIRST DOWNS 22 27 39 31 16 26
Rushing 13 8 18 10 9 7
Passing 8 14 20 21 7 18
Penalty 1 5 1 0 0 1
OPP YARDS GAINED 401 385 762 555 333 507
Avg per Game 401.0 385.0 381.0 277.5 333.0 507.
OPP RUSHING (net) 236 123 324 175 164 142
Avg per Game 236.0 123.0 162.0 87.5 164.0 142.
Rushes 35 35 61 54 43 29
Yards per Rush 6.7 3.5 5.3 3.2 3.8 4.
OPP PASSING (net) 165 262 438 380 169 365
Avg per Game 165.0 262.0 219.0 190.0 169.0 365.
Passes Att. 24 39 63 62 25 40
Completed 17 28 34 37 12 22
Pct Completed 70.8 71.8 54.0 59.7 48.0 55.
Sacked 5 1 5 2 3 3
Yards Lost 14 3 32 18 15 16
INTERCEPTED BY 1 0 1 0 0 0
Yards Returned 0 0 42 0 0 0
Returned for TD 0 0 1 0 0 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 0 3 5 1 1 2
Avg return 0.0 7.3 8.6 13.0 9.0 8.
OPP KICKOFF RET 1 0 5 2 2 2
Avg return 20.0 0.0 30.4 34.0 31.0 13.
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 2 3 6 4 3 3
Rushing 2 1 2 1 1 1
Passing 0 2 4 3 1 2
Returns 0 0 0 0 1 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021
TEAM RANKINGS
American Football Conference

Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Balt. 4 *1 6 *1 *1 2
Buff. 6 5 4 6 6 4
Cleve. 5 4 5 7 2 7
Ind. 2 2 3 4 3 6
K.C. 3 3 2 2 4 3
Pitt. *1 6 *1 3 5 5
Tenn. 7 7 7 5 7 1
National Football Conference
Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Chi. 7 7 5 6 4 6
G.B. 1 1 1 1 3 *1
Rams 5 4 6 5 6 4
N.O. 4 5 4 2 1 3
Sea. 6 2 7 3 7 2
T.B. 2 3 3 4 2 5
Wash. 3 [ 2 7 5 7
National Football League
Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Balt. 7 *1 11 *1 *1 4
Buff. 10 11 7 12 11 9
Chi. 13 14 10 8 8 10
Cleve. 8 8 8 13 2T 14
G.B. 2 2 4 2 5T *1
Ind. 3 3 3 10 5T 12
K.C. 4 7 2 4 7 [
Rams 11 6 12 7 12 7
N.O. 9 9 9 3 2T 5
Pitt. *1 12 *1 9 9 11
Sea. 12 4 14 5 13 3
T.B. 5 5 6 6 4 8
Tenn. 14 13 13 11 14 2
Wash. 6 10 5 14 10 13

T = Tied for position
* = League Leader



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

)

Points per Game Differential

AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
BAL 4 6 1 1 6 7 5 7
BUF 6 5 5 5 4 4 1t 6
CLE 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3
IND 2 3 2 2 3 3 1t 1t
KC 3 1 3 3 2 1 4 4
PIT 1 2 6 6 1 2 7 1t
TEN 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 5
AFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
BAL 1 1 1 1 2 2 4 4
BUF 6 3 6 5 4 4 5 3
CLE 7 6 2 3 7 5 1 S
IND 4 7 3 4 6 7 ot 2
KC 2 2 4 6 3 1 3 5
PIT 3 4 5 2 5 [ ot 7
TEN 5 5 7 7 1 3 2 1
NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
CHI 7 5 7 7 5 3 1t 3
GB 1 1 1 2 1 1 1t 1
LAR 5 7 4 4 6 6 1t 6
NO 4 4 5 5 4 5 7 2
SEA 6 6 2 1 7 7 6 7
B 2 2 3 3 3 2 1t 5
WAS 3 3 S S 2 4 5 4
NFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
CHI 6 4 4 2 S S 3t 6
GB 1 3 3 6 1 1 3t 1
LAR 5 6 6 7 4 5 2 3
NO 2 2 1 1 3 3 3t 5
SEA 3 1 7 3 2 4 3t 2
TB 4 5 2 4 5 2 1 7
WAS 7 7 5 5 7 7 3t 4
(A) Total Yards per Game

(B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt

(E) Passing Net Yards per Game

(F) Passing Net Yards per Play

(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
(H) Sacks per Pass Play

(I) First Downs per Game

(J) Third Down Efficiency

(K) Fourth Down Efficiency

(L) Punt Return Average

(M) Kickoff Return Average

(N) Gross Punting Average

(O) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage

Combined Offense/Defense Rank
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
BAL 7 9 1 1 11 13 10
BUF 10 7 11 11 7 6 1t
CLE 8 6 8 6 8 7 7
IND 3 4 3 3 3 5 1t
KC 4 1 7 5 2 2 9
PIT 1 3 12 12 1 3 14
TEN 14 14 13 14 13 11 12
CHI 13 11 14 13 10 8 1t
GB 2 2 2 4 4 1 1t
LAR 11 13 6 8 12 12 1t
NO 9 10 9 9 9 10 13
SEA 12 12 4 2 14 14 11
B 5 5 5 7 6 4 1t
WAS © 8 10 10 5 9 8
NFL / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
BAL 1 1 1 1 4 3 5t
BUF 12 8 11 10 9 5 7
CLE 13 12 2t 7 14 11 2
IND 10 13 5t 8 12 13 8t
KC 4 5t 7 12 6 2 4
PIT 9 10 9 6 11 12 8t
TEN 11 11 14 14 2 4 3
CHI 8 5t 8 3 10 10 8t
GB 2 4 5t 11 1 1 8t
LAR 7 9 12 13 7 9 5t
NO 3 3 2t 2 5 7 8t
SEA 5 2 13 4 3 8 8t
TB 0 7 4 5 8 6 1
WAS 14 14 10 9 13 14 8t
(A) Total Yards per Game

(B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt
(E) Passing Net Yards per Game
(F) Passing Net Yards per Play
(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
(H) Sacks per Pass Play

(I) First Downs per Game

(J) Third Down Efficiency

(K) Fourth Down Efficiency

(L) Punt Return Average

(M) Kickoff Return Average

(N) Gross Punting Average

(O) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage
Combined Offense/Defense Rank
(R) Points per Game Differential
(S) Net Yards per Game Differential
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Pittsburgh 553 52 501 553.0 52.0 501.0
2) Indianapolis 472 163 309 472.0 163.0 309.0
3) Kansas City 438 123 315 438.0 123.0 315.0
4) Baltimore 741 386 355 370.5 193.0 177.5
5) Cleveland 698 239 459 349.0 119.5 229.5
6) Buffalo 617 128 489 308.5 64.0 244.5
7) Tennessee 209 51 158 209.0 51.0 158.0

AFC / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Baltimore 429 83 346 214.5 41.5 173.0
2) Kansas City 308 112 196 308.0 112.0 196.0
3) Pittsburgh 390 127 263 390.0 127.0 263.0
4) Indianapolis 397 96 301 397.0 96.0 301.0
5) Tennessee 401 236 165 401.0 236.0 165.0
6) Buffalo 812 313 499 406.0 156.5 249.5
7) Cleveland 991 175 816 495.5 87.5 408.0

NFC / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Green Bay 484 188 296 484.0 188.0 296.0
2) Tampa Bay 823 269 554 411.5 134.5 277.0
3) Washington 375 86 289 375.0 86.0 289.0
4) New Orleans 679 227 452 339.5 113.5 226.0
5) L.A. Rams 577 260 317 288.5 130.0 158.5
6) Seattle 278 136 142 278.0 136.0 142.0
7) Chicago 239 48 191 239.0 48.0 191.0

NFC / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Green Bay 244 96 148 244.0 96.0 148.0
2) New Orleans 555 175 380 277.5 87.5 190.0
3) Seattle 333 164 169 333.0 164.0 169.0
4) Tampa Bay 669 190 479 334.5 95.0 239.5
5) L.A. Rams 762 324 438 381.0 162.0 219.0
6) Chicago 385 123 262 385.0 123.0 262.0
7) Washington 507 142 365 507.0 142.0 365.0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Pittsburgh 553 52 501 553.0 52.0 501.0
2) Green Bay 484 188 296 484.0 188.0 296.0
3) Indianapolis 472 163 309 472.0 163.0 309.0
4) Kansas City 438 123 315 438.0 123.0 315.0
5) Tampa Bay 823 269 554 411.5 134.5 277.0
6) Washington 375 86 289 375.0 86.0 289.0
7) Baltimore 741 386 355 370.5 193.0 177.5
8) Cleveland 698 239 459 349.0 119.5 229.5
9) New Orleans 679 227 452 339.5 113.5 226.0
10) Buffalo 617 128 489 308.5 64.0 244.5
11) L.A. Rams 577 260 317 288.5 130.0 158.5
12) Seattle 278 136 142 278.0 136.0 142.0
13) Chicago 239 48 191 239.0 48.0 191.0
14) Tennessee 209 51 158 209.0 51.0 158.0

NFL / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Baltimore 429 83 346 214.5 41.5 173.0
2) Green Bay 244 96 148 244.0 96.0 148.0
3) New Orleans 555 175 380 277.5 87.5 190.0
4) Kansas City 308 112 196 308.0 112.0 196.0
5) Seattle 333 164 169 333.0 164.0 169.0
6) Tampa Bay 669 190 479 334.5 95.0 239.5
7) L.A. Rams 762 324 438 381.0 162.0 219.0
8) Chicago 385 123 262 385.0 123.0 262.0
9) Pittsburgh 390 127 263 390.0 127.0 263.0
10) Indianapolis 397 96 301 397.0 96.0 301.0
11) Tennessee 401 236 165 401.0 236.0 165.0
12) Buffalo 812 313 499 406.0 156.5 249.5
13) Cleveland 991 175 816 495.5 87.5 408.0
14) Washington 507 142 365 507.0 142.0 365.0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net
Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1) Cleveland 5 1 6 1 1 2 = +4
2t) Buffalo 1 0 1 0 0 0 = +1
2t) Kansas City 1 1 2 1 0 1 = +1
4t) Indianapolis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4t) Tennessee 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
6) Baltimore 1 0 1 2 0 2 = -1
7) Pittsburgh 0 0 0 4 1 5 = -5
Totals 9 2 11 9 2 11 0
NFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS
TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net
Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1) Tampa Bay 4 1 5 0 1 1 = +4
2) L.A. Rams 1 1 2 0 0 0 = 42
3) Chicago 0 1 1 0 0 0 +1
4t) Green Bay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4t) Washington 0 1 1 1 0 1 = 0
6) Seattle 0 0 0 1 1 2 = =2
7) New Orleans 0 0 0 3 2 5 = -5
Totals 5 4 9 5 4 9 0
NFL / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS
TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net
Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1t) Cleveland 5 1 6 1 1 2 = 44
1t) Tampa Bay 4 1 5 0 1 1 = +4
3) L.A. Rams 1 1 2 0 0 0 = +2
4t) Buffalo 1 0 1 0 0 0 = +1
4t) Kansas City 1 1 2 1 0 1 = +1
4t) Chicago 0 1 1 0 0 0 = +1
7t) Indianapolis 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0
7t) Tennessee 1 0 1 1 0 1 = 0
7t) Green Bay 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0
7t) Washington 0 1 1 1 0 1 = 0
11) Baltimore 1 0 1 2 0 2 = -1
12) Seattle 0 0 0 1 1 2 = =2
13t) Pittsburgh 0 0 0 4 1 5 = -5
13t) New Orleans 0 0 0 3 2 5 = =5
Totals 14 6 20 14 6 20 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss
1) Pittsburgh 4
2) Buffalo 4
3) Cleveland 7
4) Tennessee 2
5t) Indianapolis 5
5t) Kansas City 5
7) Baltimore 6

AFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss
1) Buffalo 8
2) Tennessee 3
3) Baltimore 4
4) Pittsburgh 5
5) Cleveland 9
6t) Indianapolis 2
6t) Kansas City 2

Pts
28
24
41
10
16
19
13

Pts
19
10
20
27
47
14
14

NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss
1) Seattle 1
2) Washington 4
3) New Orleans [
4) Green Bay 5
5) L.A. Rams 7
6) Chicago 2
7) Tampa Bay 11

NFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss
1) Washington 5
2t) New Orleans 8
2t) Seattle 4
4t) Green Bay 3
4t) L.A. Rams [
4t) Tampa Bay 6
7) Chicago 4

23
31
22
38

9
49

Pts
19
39
20
18
29
33
21

TD

R NN OW

TD

2
1
2
3
6
2
2
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1
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3
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1
4
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts TD TD% FG Score Score%
1t) Pittsburgh 4 28 4 100.0 0 4 100.0
1t) Seattle 1 7 1 100.0 0 1 100.0
3t) Buffalo 4 24 3 75.0 1 4 100.0
3t) Washington 4 23 3 75.0 1 4 100.0
5) Cleveland 7 41 5 71.4 2 7 100.0
6) New Orleans [ 31 4 66.7 1 5 83.3
7) Green Bay 5 22 3 60.0 1 4 80.0
8) L.A. Rams 7 38 4 57.1 3 7 100.0
9t) Chicago 2 9 1 50.0 1 2 100.0
9t) Tennessee 2 10 1 50.0 1 2 100.0
11t) Indianapolis 5 16 2 40.0 1 3 60.0
11t) Kansas City 5 19 2 40.0 2 4 80.0
13) Tampa Bay 11 49 4 36.4 7 11 100.0
14) Baltimore 6 13 1 16.7 2 3 50.0
NFL / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts TD TD% FG Score Score$%
1) Washington 5 19 1 20.0 4 5 100.0
2) Buffalo 8 19 2 25.0 2 4 50.0
3) Tennessee 3 10 1 33.3 1 2 66.7
4t) Baltimore 4 20 2 50.0 2 4 100.0
4t) New Orleans 8 39 4 50.0 4 8 100.0
4t) Seattle 4 20 2 50.0 2 4 100.0
7) Pittsburgh 5 27 3 60.0 2 5 100.0
8t) Cleveland 9 47 6 66.7 2 8 88.9
8t) Green Bay 3 18 2 66.7 1 3 100.0
8t) L.A. Rams 6 29 4 66.7 1 5 83.3
8t) Tampa Bay 6 33 4 66.7 2 6 100.0
12) Chicago 4 21 3 75.0 0 3 75.0
13t) Indianapolis 2 14 2 100.0 0 2 100.0
13t) Kansas City 2 14 2 100.0 0 2 100.0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

1)
2)
3)
4t)
4t)
6)
7)

AFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Pittsburgh
Indianapolis
Kansas City
Baltimore
Cleveland
Buffalo
Tennessee
Totals

Rank Team

1)
2)
3)
4t)
4t)
6)
7)

Baltimore
Pittsburgh
Kansas City
Indianapolis
Tennessee
Buffalo
Cleveland
Totals

FIRST DOWNS

Total Rush Pass
34 5 29
27 10 17
24 7 16

41 24 15
41 16 23
39 6 30
12 1 9
218 69 139

FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass
29 2 23

20 8 12
21 8 11
22 5 16
22 13 8

46 21 24
58 12 45
218 69 139

Pen

[y

Pen

[ary

OoONwWMNhNE OO

O PR RFEENODN

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
8 15 53.3

9 17 52.9

5 10 50.0

14 30 46.7
12 27 44 .4

[ 22 27.3

4 12 33.3

58 133 43.6

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
8 25 32.0

6 14 42.9

6 13 46.2

2 9 22.2

7 13 53.8

16 34 47.1
13 25 52.0
58 133 43.6

NFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

1)
2)
3t)
3t)
5)
6t)
6t)

NFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Green Bay
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
Washington
L.A. Rams
Chicago
Seattle
Totals

Rank Team

1)
2

)
)
)
)
)
)

~ o U b W

New Orleans
Seattle
Green Bay
L.A. Rams
Tampa Bay
Washington
Chicago
Totals

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass
28 12 15
47 16 21
46 14 31
23 7 15
33 15 18

11 3 8
11 6 5
199 73 113

FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass
31 10 21

16 9 7

17 [ 11

39 18 20

43 15 22

26 7 18

27 8 14
199 73 113

g
0
=]

=

[ary

WO oOoOrEr o

Pen

[y

WUk OO O

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
8 12 66.7

17 28 60.7
14 31 45.2

7 14 50.0

5 23 21.7

1 10 10.0

2 14 14.3

54 132 40.9

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
9 27 33.3

3 15 20.0

2 8 25.0

10 26 38.5
13 25 52.0

[ 14 42.9

11 17 64.7
54 132 40.9

FOURTH DOWNS

Made Att Pct
3 3 100.0

2 4 50.0

2 2 100.0

0 2 0.0

3 3 100.0

0 0 -

1 1 100.0

11 15 73.3

FOURTH DOWNS

Made Att Pct
1 1 100.0

0 0 —-—=

3 3 100.0

0 0 -

0 0 -

2 6 33.3

5 5 100.0

11 15 73.3

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
0

N OoOOoOOoORr O

O WRE P PO
o

NOOoOOoOOoOoOo

FOURTH DOWNS

Made Att Pct
1 2 50.0
0 2 0.0
0 1 0.0
1 2 50.0
0 1 0.0
0 0 -
0 1 0.0
2 9 22.2



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct Made Att Pct
1) Pittsburgh 34 5 29 0 8 15 53.3 3 3 100.0
2) Green Bay 28 12 15 1 8 12 66.7 0 0 -
3) Indianapolis 27 10 17 0 9 17 52.9 2 4 50.0
4) Kansas City 24 7 16 1 5 10 50.0 2 2 100.0
5) New Orleans 47 16 21 10 17 28 60.7 0 1 0.0
6t) Tampa Bay 46 14 31 1 14 31 45.2 1 1 100.0
6t) Washington 23 7 15 1 7 14 50.0 0 1 0.0
8t) Baltimore 41 24 15 2 14 30 46.7 0 2 0.0
8t) Cleveland 41 16 23 2 12 27 44 .4 3 3 100.0
10) Buffalo 39 6 30 3 6 22 27.3 0 0 -
11) L.A. Rams 33 15 18 0 5 23 21.7 0 3 0.0
12) Tennessee 12 1 9 2 4 12 33.3 1 1 100.0
13t) Chicago 11 3 8 0 1 10 10.0 0 1 0.0
13t) Seattle 11 6 5 0 2 14 14.3 1 2 50.0

Totals 417 142 252 23 112 265 42.3 13 24 54.2

NFL / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct Made Att Pct
1) Baltimore 29 2 23 4 8 25 32.0 1 1 100.0
2) New Orleans 31 10 21 0 9 27 33.3 1 2 50.0
3) Seattle 16 9 7 0 3 15 20.0 0 2 0.0
4) Green Bay 17 6 11 0 2 8 25.0 0 1 0.0
5) L.A. Rams 39 18 20 1 10 26 38.5 1 2 50.0
0) Pittsburgh 20 8 12 0 6 14 42.9 0 0 -
7) Kansas City 21 8 11 2 6 13 46.2 3 3 100.0
8) Tampa Bay 43 15 22 6 13 25 52.0 0 1 0.0
9t) Indianapolis 22 5 16 1 2 9 22.2 0 0 -
9t) Tennessee 22 13 8 1 7 13 53.8 0 0 —-—=
11) Buffalo 46 21 24 1 16 34 47.1 2 6 33.3
12) Washington 26 7 18 1 9 14 42.9 0 0 -
13) Chicago 27 8 14 5 11 17 o64.7 0 1 0.0
14) Cleveland 58 12 45 1 13 25 52.0 5 5 100.0

Totals 417 142 252 23 112 265 42.3 13 24 54.2



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Indianapolis 8.15 34 277
2) Pittsburgh 7.14 42 300
3) Kansas City 5.00 30 150
4) Buffalo 4.96 53 263
5) Cleveland 4.47 53 237
0) Baltimore 3.53 59 208
7) Tennessee 3.16 19 60

TOTAL 5.16 290 1495

AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Baltimore 3.75 44 165
2) Tennessee 4.00 30 120
3) Pittsburgh 4.29 28 120
4) Kansas City 4.68 25 117
5) Indianapolis 5.64 28 158
6) Buffalo 5.79 63 365
7) Cleveland 6.25 72 450

TOTAL 5.16 290 1495

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Green Bay 7.15 33 236
2) Washington 5.97 32 191
3) Tampa Bay 5.95 62 369
4) L.A. Rams 5.65 52 294
5) New Orleans 5.30 6l 323
6) Seattle 5.00 23 115
7) Chicago 4.60 20 92

TOTAL 5.72 283 1620

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) New Orleans 4.42 48 212
2) Seattle 4.48 29 130
3) Chicago 4.85 33 160
4) Tampa Bay 5.90 60 354
5) L.A. Rams 6.27 56 351
6) Green Bay 7.13 23 164
7) Washington 7.32 34 249

TOTAL 5.72 283 1620



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Indianapolis 8.15 34 277
2) Green Bay 7.15 33 236
3) Pittsburgh 7.14 42 300
4) Washington 5.97 32 191
5) Tampa Bay 5.95 62 369
0) L.A. Rams 5.65 52 294
7) New Orleans 5.30 6l 323
8t) Seattle 5.00 23 115
8t) Kansas City 5.00 30 150
10) Buffalo 4.96 53 263
11) Chicago 4.60 20 92
12) Cleveland 4.47 53 237
13) Baltimore 3.53 59 208
14) Tennessee 3.16 19 60

TOTAL 5.44 573 3115

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Baltimore 3.75 44 165
2) Tennessee 4.00 30 120
3) Pittsburgh 4.29 28 120
4) New Orleans 4.42 48 212
5) Seattle 4.48 29 130
6) Kansas City 4.68 25 117
7) Chicago 4.85 33 160
8) Indianapolis 5.64 28 158
9) Buffalo 5.79 63 365
10) Tampa Bay 5.90 60 354
11) Cleveland 6.25 72 450
12) L.A. Rams 6.27 56 351
13) Green Bay 7.13 23 164
14) Washington 7.32 34 249

TOTAL 5.44 573 3115



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Baltimore 8 8 7 87.5 7 87.5 0 0 24.8
2) Cleveland 12 10 6 60.0 7 58.3 0 0 27.0
3) Indianapolis [ [ 3 50.0 4 66.7 0 0 29.3
4) Kansas City 4 4 4100.0 4100.0 0 0 25.0
5) Pittsburgh 9 9 3 33.3 6 66.7 0 0 25.2
6) Tennessee 5 5 3 60.0 5100.0 0 0 24.0
7) Buffalo 7 7 2 28.6 5 71.4 0 2 22.4
Totals 51 49 28 57.1 38 77.6 0 2 25.5
AFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Indianapolis 5 5 1 20.0 4 80.0 0 2 19.6
2) Baltimore 7 7 4 57.1 6 85.7 0 0 25.6
3) Buffalo 10 10 7 70.0 8 80.0 0 0 27.6
4) Cleveland 13 13 7 53.8 10 76.9 0 0 25.2
5) Kansas City 6 5 4 80.0 5 83.3 0 0 25.0
0) Pittsburgh 6 5 2 40.0 2 33.3 0 0 29.0
7) Tennessee 4 4 3 75.0 3 75.0 0 0 24.5
Totals 51 49 28 57.1 38 77.6 0 2 25.5
NFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjJKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Chicago 4 4 2 50.0 4100.0 0 0 26.0
2) New Orleans 8 8 8100.0 8100.0 0 0 25.0
3) Seattle 7 7 4 57.1 6 85.7 0 0 29.9
4) Washington 8 8 7 87.5 8100.0 0 0 25.6
5) Green Bay 4 4 2 50.0 4100.0 0 1 23.0
0) L.A. Rams 11 10 4 40.0 5 45.5 0 1 27.8
7) Tampa Bay 10 9 7 77.8 7 70.0 0 1 24.1
Totals 52 50 34 68.0 42 84.0 0 3 26.1
NFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Green Bay 6 6 2 33.3 3 50.0 0 1 26.5
2) L.A. Rams 11 11 6 54.5 10 90.9 0 1 27.4
3) Washington 5 4 2 50.0 2 40.0 0 1 23.0
4) Chicago 2 2 2100.0 2100.0 0 0 25.0
5) New Orleans 9 9 7 77.8 9100.0 0 0 25.4
0) Seattle 5 4 2 50.0 2 40.0 0 0 29.8
7) Tampa Bay 14 14 13 92.9 14100.0 0 0 25.4
Totals 52 50 34 68.0 42 84.0 0 3 26.1

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Baltimore 8 8 7 87.5 7 87.5 0 0 24.8
2) Chicago 4 4 2 50.0 4100.0 0 0 26.0
3) Cleveland 12 10 6 60.0 7 58.3 0 0 27.0
4) Indianapolis 9 9 3 50.0 4 66.7 0 0 29.3
5) Kansas City 4 4 4100.0 4100.0 0 0 25.0
5t) New Orleans 8 8 8100.0 8100.0 0 0 25.0
7) Pittsburgh 9 9 3 33.3 6 66.7 0 0 25.2
8) Seattle 7 7 4 57.1 6 85.7 0 0 29.9
9) Tennessee 5 5 3 60.0 5100.0 0 0 24.0
10) Washington 8 8 7 87.5 8100.0 0 0 25.6
11) Green Bay 4 4 2 50.0 4100.0 0 1 23.0
12) L.A. Rams 11 10 4 40.0 5 45.5 0 1 27.8
13) Tampa Bay 10 9 7 77.8 7 70.0 0 1 24.1
14) Buffalo 7 7 2 28.6 5 71.4 0 2 22.4
Totals 103 99 62 62.6 80 80.8 0 5 25.8
NFL / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Indianapolis 5 5 1 20.0 4 80.0 0 2 19.6
2) Green Bay 6 6 2 33.3 3 50.0 0 1 26.5
3) L.A. Rams 11 11 6 54.5 10 90.9 0 1 27.4
4) Washington 5 4 2 50.0 2 40.0 0 1 23.0
5) Baltimore 7 7 4 57.1 6 85.7 0 0 25.6
0) Buffalo 10 10 7 70.0 8 80.0 0 0 27.6
7) Chicago 2 2 2100.0 2100.0 0 0 25.0
8) Cleveland 13 13 7 53.8 10 76.9 0 0 25.2
9) Kansas City 6 5 4 80.0 5 83.3 0 0 25.0
10) ©New Orleans 9 9 7 77.8 9100.0 0 0 25.4
11) Pittsburgh 6 5 2 40.0 2 33.3 0 0 29.0
12) Seattle 5 4 2 50.0 2 40.0 0 0 29.8
13) Tampa Bay 14 14 13 92.9 14100.0 0 0 25.4
14) Tennessee 4 4 3 75.0 3 75.0 0 0 24.5
Totals 103 99 62 62.6 80 80.8 0 5 25.8

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 12, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Passing Yards-- 501, Roethlisberger, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (47-68, 501, 4 td, 4 int)
Longest Pass-- 42, Mahomes, K.C. vs. Clev., 1/17, (to Hardman, Mecole)

Passing Touchdowns-- 4, Roethlisberger, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (47-68, 501, 4 td, 4 int)
Rushing Yards-- 136, Jackson, Balt. at Tenn., 1/10, (16-136, 1 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 21, Taylor, Ind. at Buff., 1/9, (21-78, 1 td)

Longest Rush-- 48, Jackson, Balt. at Tenn., 1/10, td

Receptions-- 13, Smith-Schuster, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (13-157, 1 td)

Receiving Yards-- 157, Smith-Schuster, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (13-157, 1 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 146, McCloud, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (6-146, 0 td)

Kickoff Returns-- 6, McCloud, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (6-146, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 38, Rodgers, Ind. at Buff., 1/9

Punt Return Yards-- 16, McCloud, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (2-16, 2 fc, 0 td)

Punt Returns-- 2, Raymond, Tenn. vs. Balt., 1/10, (2-8, 0 fc, 0 td)

Punt Returns-- 2, McCloud, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (2-16, 2 fc, 0 td)

Longest Punt Return-- 14, Hines, Ind. at Buff., 1/9

Interceptions-- 1, (9 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Interception Return-- 101, T. Johnson, Buff. vs. Balt., 1/16, td

Sacks-- 2.0, Landry, Tenn. vs. Balt., 1/10

Sacks-- 2.0, Hughes, Buff. vs. Balt., 1/16

Scrimmage Yards-- 157, Smith-Schuster, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (Rush 0-0, Rec 13-157)
Longest Punt-- 59, Berry, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10

Punts-- 5, Kern, Tenn. vs. Balt., 1/10, (5-228, 45.6)

Punts-- 5, Gillan, Clev. at Pitt., 1/10, (5-198, 39.6)

Field Goals Made-- 3, Butker, K.C. vs. Clev., 1/17, (3-4, 50 1lg)

Longest Field Goal-- 54, Bass, Buff. vs. Ind., 1/9

NFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 13, Succop, T.B. at Wash., 1/9, (0 td, 4 fg, 1 xp, 0 2pt)
Passing Yards-- 381, Brady, T.B. at Wash., 1/9, (22-40, 381, 2 td, 0 int)
Longest Pass-- 58, Rodgers, G.B. vs. LA-R, 1/16, (to Lazard, Allen, td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 2, (5 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Rushing Yards-- 131, Akers, LA-R at Sea., 1/9, (28-131, 1 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 28, Akers, LA-R at Sea., 1/9, (28-131, 1 td)

Longest Rush-- 60, Jones, G.B. vs. LA-R, 1/16

Receptions-- 9, D. Adams, G.B. vs. LA-R, 1/16, (9-66, 1 td)

Receiving Yards-- 119, M. Evans, T.B. at Wash., 1/9, (6-119, 0 td)
Kickoff Return Yards-- 96, Webster, LA-R at G.B., 1/16, (4-96, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 4, Webster, LA-R at G.B., 1/16, (4-96, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 58, D. Reed, Sea. vs. LA-R, 1/9

Punt Return Yards-- 61, Harris, N.O. vs. T.B., 1/17, (2-61, 0 fc, 0 td)
Punt Returns-- 3, D. Reed, Sea. vs. LA-R, 1/9, (3-26, 1 fc, 0 td)

Punt Returns-- 3, Harris, N.O. vs. Chi., 1/10, (3-22, 3 fc, 0 td)
Longest Punt Return-- 54, Harris, N.O. vs. T.B., 1/17

Interceptions-- 1, (5 times in Non-Overtime Games)
Longest Interception Return-- 42, D. Williams, LA-R at Sea., 1/9, td
Sacks-- 2.0, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Scrimmage Yards-- 176, Akers, LA-R at Sea., 1/9, (Rush 28-131, Rec 2-45)
Longest Punt-- 71, M. Dickson, Sea. vs. LA-R, 1/9

Punts-- 8, M. Dickson, Sea. vs. LA-R, 1/9, (8-446, 55.8)

Field Goals Made-- 4, Succop, T.B. at Wash., 1/9, (4-4, 38 1lqg)

Longest Field Goal-- 52, Myers, Sea. vs. LA-R, 1/9



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 13, Succop, T.B. at Wash., 1/9, (0 td, 4 fg, 1 xp, 0 2pt)

Passing Yards-- 501, Roethlisberger, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (47-68, 501, 4 td, 4 int)

Longest Pass-- 58, Rodgers, G.B. vs. LA-R, 1/16, (to Lazard, Allen, td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 4, Roethlisberger, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (47-68, 501, 4 td,
Rushing Yards-- 136, Jackson, Balt. at Tenn., 1/10, (16-136, 1 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 28, Akers, LA-R at Sea., 1/9, (28-131, 1 td)

Longest Rush-- 60, Jones, G.B. vs. LA-R, 1/16

Receptions-- 13, Smith-Schuster, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (13-157, 1 td)
Receiving Yards-- 157, Smith-Schuster, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (13-157, 1 td)
Kickoff Return Yards-- 146, McCloud, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (6-146, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 6, McCloud, Pitt. vs. Clev., 1/10, (6-146, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 58, D. Reed, Sea. vs. LA-R, 1/9

Punt Return Yards-- 61, Harris, N.O. vs. T.B., 1/17, (2-61, 0 fc, 0 td)

Punt Returns-- 3, D. Reed, Sea. vs. LA-R, 1/9, (3-26, 1 fc, 0 td)

Punt Returns-- 3, Harris, N.O. vs. Chi., 1/10, (3-22, 3 fc, 0 td)

Longest Punt Return-- 54, Harris, N.O. vs. T.B., 1/17

Interceptions-- 1, (14 times in Non-Overtime Games)
Longest Interception Return-- 101, T. Johnson, Buff. vs. Balt., 1/16, td
Sacks-- 2.0, (6 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Scrimmage Yards-- 176, Akers, LA-R at Sea., 1/9, (Rush 28-131, Rec 2-45)
Longest Punt-- 71, M. Dickson, Sea. vs. LA-R, 1/9

Punts-- 8, M. Dickson, Sea. vs. LA-R, 1/9, (8-44¢6, 55.8)

Field Goals Made-- 4, Succop, T.B. at Wash., 1/9, (4-4, 38 1lqg)

Longest Field Goal-- 54, Bass, Buff. vs. Ind., 1/9

300-Yard Passing Games

501, Roethlisberger, PIT vs. CLE 01/10 (47-68, 4 TD)
381, Brady, TB at WAS 01/09 (22-40, 2 TD)

324, Allen, BUF vs. IND 01/09 (26-35, 2 TD)

309, Rivers, IND at BUF 01/09 (27-46, 2 TD)

306, Heinicke, WAS vs. TB 01/09 (26-44, 1 TD)

100-Yard Receiving Games

157, Smith-Schuster, PIT vs. CLE 01/10 (13 rec., 1 TD)
128, Diggs, BUF vs. IND 01/09 (6 rec., 1 TD)

119, M. Evans, TB at WAS 01/09 (6 rec., 0 TD)

117, D. Johnson, PIT vs. CLE 01/10 (11 rec., 0 TD)
110, T. Hill, KC vs. CLE 01/17 (8 rec., 0 TD)

109, Kelce, KC vs. CLE 01/17 (8 rec., 1 TD)

109, M. Brown, BAL at TEN 01/10 (7 rec., 0 TD)

106, Diggs, BUF vs. BAL 01/16 (8 rec., 1 TD)

104, C. Sims, WAS vs. TB 01/09 (7 rec., 0 TD)

100-Yard Rushing Games

136, Jackson, BAL at TEN 01/10 (16 att., 1 TD)
131, Akers, LAR at SEA 01/09 (28 att., 1 TD)

4 int)



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Mahomes, K.C. 30 21 70.0 255 8.50 1 3.3 42 0 0.0 106.9
Allen, Buf. 72 49 68.1 530 7.36 3 4.2 37 0 0.0 103.4
Mayfield, Cle. 71 44 62.0 467 6.58 4 5.6 40t 1 1.4 94.0
Rivers, Ind. 46 27 58.7 309 6.72 2 4.3 32 0 0.0 93.5
Roethlisberger, Pit. 68 47 69.1 501 7.37 4 5.9 33 4 5.9 85.5
Tannehill, Ten. 26 18 69.2 165 6.35 1 3.8 35 1 3.8 83.0
Jackson, Bal. 48 31 64.6 341 7.10 O 0.0 31 2 4.2 68.1
AFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Mahomes, K.C. [ [ 1 [ 1 5t [ 1t 1t 1
Allen, Buf. 1 1 4 1 3 3 4 1t 1t 2
Mayfield, Cle. 2 3 6 3 6 1t 2 4t 4 3
Rivers, Ind. 5 5 7 5 5 4 3 1t 1t 4
Roethlisberger, Pit. 3 2 3 2 2 1t 1 7 7 5
Tannehill, Ten. 7 7 2 7 7 5t 5 4t 5 6
Jackson, Bal. 4 4 5 4 4 Tt 7 6 6 7
AFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Roethlisberger, Pit. 16 11 68.8 168 10.50 2 12.5 1 6.3 116.7
2) Allen, Buf. 21 15 71.4 169 8.05 1 4.8 0 0.0 111.0
3) Mayfield, Cle. 21 15 71.4 152 7.24 1 4.8 0 0.0 107.6
4) Rivers, Ind. 19 9 47.4 97 5.11 2 10.5 0 0.0 97.9
5) Jackson, Bal. 8 5 62.5 67 8.38 0 0.0 0 0.0 89.1
6) Henne, K.C. 6 5 83.3 61 10.17 O 0.0 1 16.7 69.4
7) *Huntley, Bal. 13 6 46.2 60 4.62 0 0.0 0 0.0 59.8
8) Tannehill, Ten. 6 3 50.0 21 3.50 O 0.0 1 1e6.7 18.8
AFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Rivers, Ind. 15 10 66.7 103 6.87 1 6.7 0 0.0 108.5
2) Tannehill, Ten. 9 5 55.6 76 8.44 O 0.0 0 0.0 83.6
3) Mayfield, Cle. 19 13 68.4 116 6.11 1 5.3 1 5.3 80.2
4) Allen, Buf. 15 9 60.0 90 6.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 77.1
5) Roethlisberger, Pit. 12 7 58.3 68 5.67 O 0.0 1 8.3 39.6
6) Jackson, Bal. 12 6 50.0 81 6.75 0 0.0 1 8.3 37.2



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team

1)

Jackson, Bal. (QB)
Chubb, Cle.
*Dobbins, Bal.
Edwards, Bal.
Hunt, Cle.
*Taylor, Ind.

Darre. Williams, K.C.

Hines, Ind.

Allen, Buf. (QB)
Singletary, Buf.
Henry, Ten.

Conner, Pit.
*Huntley, Bal. (QB)
*Moss, Buf.

M. Brown, Bal. (WR)
Mahomes, K.C. (QOB)
Mayfield, Cle. (QOB)
Snell, Pit.

Henne, K.C. (QB)
*Pittman, Ind. (WR)
T. Hill, K.C. (WR)
Bell, K.C.
Tannehill, Ten. (QB)
Hardman, K.C. (WR)
McNichols, Ten.
Yeldon, Buf.

D. Watt, Pit.

*D. Evans, Ten.

Att Yards
25 170
31 145
19 85
18 80
14 80
21 78
13 78

6 75 1
18 57
10 46
18 40
11 37

3 32 1

7 21

2 19

3 14

8 14

2 13

2 12

1 11 1

3 9

2 6

2 6

1 4

1 4

2 4

2 2

1 1

AFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team

1t)
1t)
1t)
4)

Edwards, Bal.
Mayfield, Cle.
Snell, Pit.

D. Watt, Pit.

Att
2

N
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank
1)
2)

Player, Team

Diggs, Buf.
Smith-Schuster, Pit.
Landry, Cle.

M. Brown, Bal.

D. Johnson, Pit.
Hooper, Cle. (TE)
T. Hill, K.C.
Kelce, K.C. (TE)
Andrews, Bal. (TE)
Brown, Buf.
Higgins, Cle.
Doyle, Ind. (TE)
Ebron, Pit. (TE)
Beasley, Buf.
Snead, Bal.

A. Brown, Ten.
Chubb, Cle. (RB)
Singletary, Buf. (RB)
*Pittman, Ind.
Washington, Pit.
Njoku, Cle. (TE)
*Claypool, Pit.
Conner, Pit. (RB)
*Davis, Buf.
Hardman, K.C.
*Dobbins, Bal. (RB)
Ricard, Bal. (RB)
Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE)
*Moss, Buf. (RB)
Knox, Buf. (TE)
Darre. Williams, K.C. (RB)
Pascal, Ind.
Burton, Ind. (TE)
Boykin, Bal.

Henry, Ten. (RB)
Firkser, Ten. (TE)
Hilton, Ind.
*Peoples-Jones, Cle.
*Westbrook, Ten.
Hunt, Cle. (RB)
Pringle, K.C.

J. Smith, Ten. (TE)
McKenzie, Buf.
*Taylor, Ind. (RB)
Robinson, K.C.
Hines, Ind. (RB)
Batson, Ten.

Swaim, Ten. (TE)
Snell, Pit. (RB)
Mayfield, Cle. (OB)
Tannehill, Ten. (QB)

Rec Yards

14
13
12
11
11
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234
157
112
196
117
62
110
109
69
62
116
70
62
57
34
83
73
35
90
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66
59
30
85
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37
32
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23
16
37
34
20
11
44
32
31
17
15
14
9
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Avg Long TD
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec Avg Long TD
1) Diggs, Buf. 234 14 16.7 36 2
2) M. Brown, Bal. 196 11 17.8 30 0
3) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 157 13 12.1 33 1
4) D. Johnson, Pit. 117 11 10.6 19 0
5) Higgins, Cle. 116 7 16.6 25 0
6) Landry, Cle. 112 12 9.3 40t 2
7) T. Hill, K.C. 110 8 13.8 26 0
8) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 109 8 13.6 24 1
9) *Pittman, Ind. 90 5 18.0 32 0
10) *Davis, Buf. 85 4 21.3 37 0
11) A. Brown, Ten. 83 6 13.8 28 1
12) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 73 6 12.2 40t 1
13) Washington, Pit. 72 5 14.4 27 0
14) Doyle, Ind. (TE) 70 7 10.0 27t 1
15) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 69 8 8.6 17 0
16) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 66 5 13.2 27 0
17t) Brown, Buf. 62 8 7.8 21 0
17t) Ebron, Pit. (TE) 62 7 8.9 17t 1
17t) Hooper, Cle. (TE) 62 9 6.9 11 1
20) *Claypool, Pit. 59 5 11.8 29t 2
21) Hardman, K.C. 58 4 14.5 42 0
22) Beasley, Buf. 57 7 8.1 16 0
23) *Dobbins, Bal. (RB) 45 4 11.3 31 0
24) Firkser, Ten. (TE) 44 2 22.0 35 0
25t) Pascal, Ind. 37 3 12.3 17 1
25t) Ricard, Bal. (RB) 37 4 9.3 11 0
27) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 35 6 5.8 14 0
28t) Burton, Ind. (TE) 34 3 11.3 19 0
28t) Snead, Bal. 34 7 4.9 9 0
30t) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 32 4 8.0 16 0
30t) Hilton, Ind. 32 2 16.0 23 0
32) *Peoples-Jones, Cle. 31 2 15.5 23 0
33) Conner, Pit. (RB) 30 5 6.0 9 0
34) *Moss, Buf. (RB) 26 4 6.5 10 0
35) Knox, Buf. (TE) 23 4 5.8 14 1
36) Boykin, Bal. 20 3 6.7 11 0
37) *Westbrook, Ten. 17 2 8.5 12 0
38) Darre. Williams, K.C. (RB) 16 4 4.0 9 0
39) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 15 2 7.5 13 0
40t) Pringle, K.C. 14 2 7.0 11 0
40t) Robinson, K.C. 14 1 14.0 14 0
42) Henry, Ten. (RB) 11 3 3.7 7 0
43) J. Smith, Ten. (TE) 9 2 4.5 5 0
44t) Hines, Ind. (RB) 8 1 8.0 8 0
44t) McKenzie, Buf. 8 2 4.0 7 0
46t) Batson, Ten. 6 1 6.0 6 0
46t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 6 2 3.0 6 0
48) Swaim, Ten. (TE) 5 1 5.0 5 0
49) Snell, Pit. (RB) 4 1 4.0 4 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards
1) Landry, Cle. 4 63
2t) M. Brown, Bal. 3 69
2t) Diggs, Buf. 3 37
2t) Higgins, Cle. 3 34
2t) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 3 26
ot) Firkser, Ten. (TE) 2 44
6t) Burton, Ind. (TE) 2 32
ot) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 2 29
ot) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 2 23
ot) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 2 22
6t) Hooper, Cle. (TE) 2 19
6t) Ebron, Pit. (TE) 2 17
6t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 2 16
ot) Conner, Pit. (RB) 2 14
6t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 2 6
ot) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 2 [
6t) Darre. Williams, K.C. (RB) 2 0
18t) A. Brown, Ten. 1 28
18t) Hilton, Ind. 1 23
18t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 1 17
18t) D. Johnson, Pit. 1 15
18t) T. Hill, K.C. 1 13
18t) Boykin, Bal. 1 11
18t) Beasley, Buf. 1 10
18t) Pascal, Ind. 1 9
18t) Ricard, Bal. (RB) 1 9
18t) Mayfield, Cle. (QB) 1 -8
18t) Doyle, Ind. (TE) 1 7
18t) Batson, Ten. 1 [
18t) Brown, Buf. 1 4
18t) Snead, Bal. 1 4
18t) Henry, Ten. (RB) 1 -2
18t) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 1 2

Avg Long TD
15.
23.
12.
11.
8.
22.
16.
14.
11.
11.
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush
1) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 3 3
2t) *Claypool, Pit. (WR) 2 0
2t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 2 0
2t) Landry, Cle. (WR) 2 0
5t) Conner, Pit. (RB) 1 1
5t) Doyle, Ind. (TE) 1 0
7t) Allen, Buf. (QB) 1 1
7t) A. Brown, Ten. (WR) 1 0
7t) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 1 0
7t) *Dobbins, Bal. (RB) 1 1
7t) Ebron, Pit. (TE) 1 0
7t) Hooper, Cle. (TE) 1 0
Tt) Jackson, Bal. (0QOB) 1 1
7t) T. Johnson, Buf. (DB) 1 0
7t) Joseph, Cle. (DB) 1 0
7t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 1 0
7t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 1 0
7t) Mahomes, K.C. (QB) 1 1
7t) Pascal, Ind. (WR) 1 0
7t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR) 1 0
7t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 1 1
AFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT

1) Parkey, Cle. 8/ 8
2) *Bass, Buf. 5/ 5
3) Tucker, Bal. 2/ 2
4) Butker, K.C. 1/ 2
5) Gostkowski, Ten. 1/ 1
6) Boswell, Pit. 2/ 2
7) *Blankenship, Ind. 1/ 1
AFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team TB
1t) *Bass, Buf. 7
1t) Parkey, Cle. 7
3t) Butker, K.C. 4
3t) Tucker, Bal. 4

5) Gostkowski, Ten. 3

6) Boswell, Pit. 2

7) *Blankenship, Ind. 1
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Rank Player, Team

1) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 234
2) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 218
3) M. Brown, Bal. (WR) 215
4) Jackson, Bal. (QB) 170
5) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR) 157
6) *Dobbins, Bal. (RB) 130
7) T. Hill, K.C. (WR) 119
8) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 117
9) Higgins, Cle. (WR) 116
10) Landry, Cle. (WR) 112
11) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 109
12) *Pittman, Ind. (WR) 101
13) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 95
14) Darre. Williams, K.C. (RB) 94
15) *Davis, Buf. (WR) 85
16) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 84
17t) A. Brown, Ten. (WR) 83
17t) Hines, Ind. (RB) 83
19) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 81
20) Edwards, Bal. (RB) 80
21) Washington, Pit. (WR) 72
22) Doyle, Ind. (TE) 70
23) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 69
24) Conner, Pit. (RB) 67
25) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 66
26t) Brown, Buf. (WR) 62
26t) Ebron, Pit. (TE) 62
26t) Hardman, K.C. (WR) 62
26t) Hooper, Cle. (TE) 62
30) *Claypool, Pit. (WR) 59
31t) Allen, Buf. (QOB) 57
31t) Beasley, Buf. (WR) 57
33) Henry, Ten. (RB) 51
34) *Moss, Buf. (RB) 47
35) Firkser, Ten. (TE) 44
36t) Pascal, Ind. (WR) 37
36t) Ricard, Bal. (RB) 37
38t) Burton, Ind. (TE) 34
38t) Snead, Bal. (WR) 34
40t) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 32
40t) Hilton, Ind. (WR) 32
40t) *Huntley, Bal. (QB) 32
43) *Peoples-Jones, Cle. (WR) 31
44) Knox, Buf. (TE) 23
45) Boykin, Bal. (WR) 20
46t) Snell, Pit. (RB) 17
46t) *Westbrook, Ten. (WR) 17
48t) Mahomes, K.C. (QB) 14
48t) Pringle, K.C. (WR) 14
48t) Robinson, K.C. (WR) 14

Total

Yards Att+Rec
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Avg Yards Rec

4.7
9.5
6.8

Receiving
Avg
234 14 16.7
73 6 12.2
196 11 17.8
0 0 ---
157 13 12.1
45 4 11.3
110 8 13.8
117 11 10.6
116 7 16.6
112 12 9.3
109 8 13.6
90 5 18.0
15 2 7.5
16 4 4.0
85 4 21.3
6 2 3.0
83 6 13.8
8 1 8.0
35 6 5.8
0 0o ---
72 5 14.4
70 7 10.0
69 8 8.6
30 5 6.0
66 5 13.2
62 8 7.8
62 7 8.9
58 4 14.5
62 9 6.9
59 5 11.8
0 0o ---
57 7 8.1
11 3 3.7
26 4 6.5
44 2 22.0
37 3 12.3
37 4 9.3
34 3 11.3
34 7 4.9
32 4 8.0
32 2 16.0
0 0o ---
31 2 15.5
23 4 5.8
20 3 6.7
4 1 4.0
17 2 8.5
0 0o ---
14 2 7.0
14 1 14.0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 0 14 14
2) *Dobbins, Bal. (RB) 7 3 10
3) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 7 2 9
4t) M. Brown, Bal. (WR) 1 7 8
4t) Edwards, Bal. (RB) 8 0 8
4t) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 0 8 8
4t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 7 1 8
8t) T. Hill, K.C. (WR) 1 [ 7
8t) Jackson, Bal. (QB) 7 0 7
8t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR) 0 7 7
11t) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 5 1 6
11t) Landry, Cle. (WR) 0 6 6
11t) Darre. Williams, K.C. (RB) 4 2 [
14t) A. Brown, Ten. (WR) 0 5 5
14t) Ebron, Pit. (TE) 0 5 5
14t) Higgins, Cle. (WR) 0 5 5
14t) Hooper, Cle. (TE) 0 5 5
18t) Conner, Pit. (RB) 2 2 4
18t) *Davis, Buf. (WR) 0 4 4
18t) Doyle, Ind. (TE) 0 4 4
18t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 0 4 4
18t) Mayfield, Cle. (QOB) 4 0 4
18t) *Pittman, Ind. (WR) 1 3 4
18t) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 3 1 4
18t) Washington, Pit. (WR) 0 4 4
26t) Allen, Buf. (QB) 3 0 3
26t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 0 3 3
26t) Beasley, Buf. (WR) 0 3 3
26t) Brown, Buf. (WR) 0 3 3
26t) *Claypool, Pit. (WR) 0 3 3
26t) Hines, Ind. (RB) 2 1 3
26t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 0 3 3
26t) Pascal, Ind. (WR) 0 3 3
34t) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 0 2 2
34t) Burton, Ind. (TE) 0 2 2
34t) Firkser, Ten. (TE) 0 2 2
34t) Hardman, K.C. (WR) 0 2 2
34t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 0 2 2
34t) Mahomes, K.C. (QB) 2 0 2
34t) *Moss, Buf. (RB) 0 2 2
34t) Ricard, Bal. (RB) 0 2 2
34t) Snell, Pit. (RB) 2 0 2
43t) Batson, Ten. (WR) 0 1 1
43t) Hilton, Ind. (WR) 0 1 1
43t) *Huntley, Bal. (QB) 1 0 1
43t) McKenzie, Buf. (WR) 0 1 1
43t) *Peoples-Jones, Cle. (WR) 0 1 1
43t) Pringle, K.C. (WR) 0 1 1
43t) Robinson, K.C. (WR) 0 1 1
43t) Tannehill, Ten. (QB) 1 0 1
43t) D. Watt, Pit. (RB) 1 0 1
43t) *Westbrook, Ten. (WR) 0 1 1



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg

1) Kern, Ten. 5 228 53
2) Koch, Bal. [ 264 55
3) Bojorquez, Buf. 8 335 58
4) Gillan, Cle. 7 293 48
5) Berry, Pit. 3 125 59

AFC / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg

1) Kern, Ten. 5 228 53
2) Koch, Bal. 6 264 55
3) Gillan, Cle. 7 293 48
4) Bojorquez, Buf. 8 335 58
5) Berry, Pit. 3 125 59
AFC / PUNT RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret FC Ya
1) McCloud, Pit. 2 2

2) Raymond, Ten. 2 0
AFC / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards

1) *Rodgers, Ind. 2 59

2) McCloud, Pit. 6 146
3) D. Johnson, Cle. 5 120
4) *D. Evans, Ten. 2 46
5) Roberts, Buf. 5 95

Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

AFC / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards Avg Long T
1t) T. Johnson, Buf. 1 101 101.0 101t
1t) Redwine, Cle. 1 30 30.0 30
1t) Takitaki, Cle. 1 23 23.0 23
1t) Mathieu, K.C. 1 17 17.0 17
1t) Peters, Bal. 1 13 13.0 13
1t) Stewart, Cle. 1 3 3.0 3
1t) Butler, Ten. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Gustin, Cle. 1 0 0.0 0
1t) Joseph, Cle. 1 0 0.0 0
AFC / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks

1t) Hughes, Buf. (DE) 2.0

1t) Landry, Ten. (LB) 2.0

3) Autry, Ind. (DE) 1.5

4t) Addison, Buf. (DE) 1.0

4t) Dickerson, Ten. (DE) 1.0

4t) Garrett, Cle. (DE) 1.0

4t) D. Jones, Ten. (NT) 1.0

at) Judon, Bal. (LB) 1.0

4t) McPhee, Bal. (LB) 1.0

4t) Reed, Ten. (LB) 1.0

4t) *Sneed, K.C. (DB) 1.0

4t) Wallace, Buf. (DB) 1.0

4t) Wolfe, Bal. (DE) 1.0

14) Houston, Ind. (DE) 0.5

AFC / FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team TotRec OffRec DefRec
1) Jackson, Bal. 3 3 0
2t) Dawkins, Buf. 1 1 0
2t) *Huntley, Bal. 1 1 0
2t) Joseph, Cle. 1 0 1
2t) Skura, Bal. 1 1 0
2t) Da. Williams, Buf. 1 1 0
AFC / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1) Jackson, Bal. 3 0 0.0 0 O
2t) Dawkins, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0 O
2t) *Huntley, Bal. 1 0 0.0 0 0
2t) Skura, Bal. 1 0 0.0 0 O
2t) Da. Williams, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0 O

AFC / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Rank Player, Team Ret Yards
1) Joseph, Cle. 1 0

Avg Long TD
0.0 ot 1

D

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFC / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Rodgers, G.B. 36 23 63.9 29 8.22 2 5.6 58t 0 0.0 108.1
Goff, LA-R 46 30 65.2 329 7.15 2 4.3 44 0 0.0 100.7
Brady, T.B. 73 40 54.8 580 7.95 4 5.5 36t 0 0.0 99.1
Trubisky, Chi. 29 19 65.5 199 6.86 1 3.4 28 0 0.0 96.8
Heinicke, Was. 44 26 59.1 306 6.95 1 2.3 36 1 2.3 78.4
Brees, N.O. 73 47 64.4 399 5.47 3 4.1 38 3 4.1 75.1
Wilson, Sea. 27 11 40.7 174 6.44 2 7.4 51t 1 3.7 72.1
NFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Rodgers, G.B. 5 5 4 5 1 3t 2 1t 1t 1
Goff, LA-R 3 3 2 3 3 3t 4 1t 1t 2
Brady, T.B. 1t 2 6 1 2 1 3 1t 1t 3
Trubisky, Chi. 6 6 1 6 5 6t 6 1t 1t 4
Heinicke, Was. 4 4 5 4 4 o6t 7 5t 5 5
Brees, N.O. 1t 1 3 2 7 2 5 7 7 6
Wilson, Sea. 7 7 7 7 6 3t 1 5t 6 7
NFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Rodgers, G.B. 8 6 75.0 90 11.25 1 12.5 0 0.0 151.0
2) Trubisky, Chi. 11 9 81.8 92 8.36 1 9.1 0 0.0 131.8
3) Wilson, Sea. 8 4 50.0 64 8.00 1 12.5 0 0.0 116.7
4) Brady, T.B. 13 9 69.2 169 13.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 111.9
5) Goff, LA-R 14 10 71.4 69 4.93 1 7.1 0 0.0 106.0
6) Heinicke, Was. 18 11 o61.1 98 5.44 1 5.6 0 0.0 94.2
7) Brees, N.O. 11 7 63.6 63 5.73 0 0.0 2 18.2 39.4
NFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Heinicke, Was. 11 8 72.7 96 8.73 1 9.1 0 0.0 129.4
2) Brady, T.B. 24 14 58.3 214 8.92 2 8.3 0 0.0 115.6
3) Rodgers, G.B. 7 4 57.1 41 5.86 1 14.3 0 0.0 113.7
4) Brees, N.O. 20 14 70.0 189 9.45 0 0.0 0 0.0 99.8
5) Trubisky, Chi. 9 4 44.4 38 4.22 O 0.0 0 0.0 56.7
6) Wilson, Sea. 8 1 12.5 28 3.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 41.7



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFC / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team

1)
2

O J oUW

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

9)
10t)

*Akers, LA-R

Kamara, N.O.
Fournette, T.B.
Jones, G.B.

Carson, Sea.

J. Williams, G.B.
Jones, T.B.

Wilson, Sea. (QB)
Heinicke, Was. (QB)
*A. Gibson, Was.
Montgomery, Chi.
Brown, LA-R

*Dillon, G.B.

Brown, T.B. (WR)
*Vaughn, T.B.

T. Hill, N.O. (QB)
Montgomery, N.O.
Goff, LA-R (QB)
Trubisky, Chi. (QB)
Murray, N.O.

S. Miller, T.B. (WR)
Brees, N.O. (QB)
Hyde, Sea.

McKissic, Was.

Dav. Moore,
S. Sims, Was. (WR)
Carter, Chi. (WR)

A. Miller, Chi. (WR)
Patterson, Chi. (WR)
D. Washington, N.O.
Wolford, LA-R (QOB)

Sea. (WR)

Att Yards
46 221
41 184
36 156
14 99
16 77
12 65
13 62

4 50
6 46
14 31
12 31
9 30
6 27
1 22
5 21
4 15
4 14
5 10
3 10
4 9
1 8
5 5
4 5
2 5
1 4
1 4
1 3
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2

NFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team

1t)

Brees, N.O.
*Akers, LA-R

T. Hill, N.O.
Rodgers, G.B.

J. Williams, G.B.
Hyde, Sea.
Kamara, N.O.

Att

NNRERE RPN W
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1
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team
1) Woods, LA-R

2t) Godwin, T.B.

2t) Fournette, T.B. (RB)
2t) Cook, N.O. (TE)

2t) D. Adams, G.B.

6t) Brate, T.B. (TE)

6t) Harris, N.O.

ot) Sanders, N.O.

9t) M. Evans, T.B.

9t) C. Sims, Was.

11t) McLaurin, Was.

11t) Robinson, Chi.

11t) *Jefferson, LA-R
14t) Metcalf, Sea.

14t) L. Thomas, Was. (TE)
14t) Thomas, N.O.

14t) Kamara, N.O. (RB)
18t) Lazard, G.B.

18t) Kupp, LA-R

18t) Tonyan, G.B. (TE)
18t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B.
22t) Smith, N.O.

22t) Reynolds, LA-R

22t) Brown, T.B.

22t) *Akers, LA-R (RB)
22t) S. Sims, Was.

22t) Carter, Chi.

22t) *Kmet, Chi. (TE)
22t) Higbee, LA-R (TE)
30t) S. Miller, T.B.

30t) Lockett, Sea.

30t) Ridley, Chi.

30t) Graham, Chi. (TE)
30t) A. Miller, Chi.

30t) Burton, N.O. (RB)
30t) Brown, LA-R (RB)
30t) Murray, N.O. (RB)
30t) McKissic, Was. (RB)
30t) T. Hill, N.O. (QB)
30t) *A. Gibson, Was. (RB)
41t) *Swain, Sea.

41t) Wims, Chi.

41t) St. Brown, G.B.

41t) *Johnson, T.B.

41t) Gronkowski, T.B. (TE)
41t) Humphrey, N.O.

41t) Jones, G.B. (RB)
41t) Montgomery, N.O. (RB)
41t) Sprinkle, Was. (TE)
41t) Carson, Sea. (RB)
41t) *Trautman, N.O. (TE)
41t) Dissly, Sea. (TE)
41t) Dav. Moore, Sea.
41t) J. Hill, N.O. (TE)

Rec Yards
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec Avg Long TD
1) Brate, T.B. (TE) 130 8 16.3 24 0
2) M. Evans, T.B. 122 7 17.4 35 1
3) Godwin, T.B. 113 9 12.06 27t 1
4) C. Sims, Was. 104 7 14.9 36 0
5t) Lazard, G.B. 96 4 24.0 58t 1
5t) Metcalf, Sea. 96 5 19.2 51t 2
5t) Woods, LA-R 9¢ 12 8.0 20 1
8) Smith, N.O. 85 3 28.3 56t 2
9) Fournette, T.B. (RB) 83 9 9.2 22 1
10) Harris, N.O. 82 8 10.3 24 0
11) Kupp, LA-R 78 4 19.5 44 0
12) McLaurin, Was. 75 6 12.5 18 0
13) L. Thomas, Was. (TE) 74 5 14.8 29 0
14) Thomas, N.O. 73 5 14.6 38 1
15) Cook, N.O. (TE) 68 9 7.0 12 0
16) D. Adams, G.B. 66 9 7.3 21 1
17) Reynolds, LA-R 65 3 21.7 28 0
18) Tonyan, G.B. (TE) 60 4 15.0 33 0
19) Brown, T.B. 59 3 19.7 36t 1
20) Robinson, Chi. 55 6 9.2 21 0
21t) *Akers, LA-R (RB) 51 3 17.0 44 0
21t) Sanders, N.O. 51 8 6.4 16 0
23) *Jefferson, LA-R 46 o 7.7 16 1
24) S. Miller, T.B. 44 2 22.0 29 0
25) Lockett, Sea. 43 2 21.5 24 0
26) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 37 5 7.4 10 0
27) Ridley, Chi. 36 2 18.0 18 0
28t) S. Sims, Was. 33 3 11.0 12 1
28t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. 33 4 8.3 12 0
30t) *Swain, Sea. 28 1 28.0 28 0
30t) Wims, Chi. 28 1 28.0 28 0
32) St. Brown, G.B. 27 1 27.0 27 0
33) Graham, Chi. (TE) 25 2 12.5 19t 1
34) A. Miller, Chi. 22 2 11.0 11 0
35) Carter, Chi. 17 3 5.7 8 0
36) *Kmet, Chi. (TE) 16 3 5.3 9 0
37t) Burton, N.O. (RB) 15 2 7.5 9 0
37t) *Johnson, T.B 15 1 15.0 15 0
39t) Gronkowski, T.B. (TE) 14 1 14.0 14 0
39t) Humphrey, N.O. 14 1 14.0 14 0
39t) Jones, G.B. (RB) 14 1 14.0 14 0
42t) Brown, LA-R (RB) 13 2 6.5 9 0
42t) Montgomery, N.O. (RB) 13 1 13.0 13 0
44) Murray, N.O. (RB) 11 2 5.5 ot 1
45) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 9 3 3.0 4 0
46t) McKissic, Was. (RB) 8 2 4.0 7 0
46t) Sprinkle, Was. (TE) 8 1 8.0 8 0
48t) Carson, Sea. (RB) 5 1 5.0 5 0
48t) T. Hill, N.O. (QB) 5 2 2.5 5 0
50t) *A. Gibson, Was. (RB) 4 2 2.0 3 0
50t) *Trautman, N.O. (TE) 4 1 4.0 4 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team
1) Harris, N.O. 4

Carter, Chi.
D. Adams, G.B.

2t) Brate, T.B. (TE) 3
2t) Godwin, T.B. 3
2t) S. Sims, Was. 3
2t) Fournette, T.B. (RB) 3
ot) Thomas, N.O. 2
6t) S. Miller, T.B. 2
ot) C. Sims, Was. 2
ot) *Jefferson, LA-R 2
ot) Cook, N.O. (TE) 2
6t) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 2
ot) L. Thomas, Was. (TE) 2
ot) Sanders, N.O. 2
14t) *Akers, LA-R (RB) 1
14t) Brown, T.B. 1
14t) *Swain, Sea. 1
14t) St. Brown, G.B. 1
14t) Ridley, Chi. 1
14t) *Johnson, T.B. 1
14t) Humphrey, N.O. 1
14t) M. Evans, T.B. 1
14t) Smith, N.O. 1
14t) A. Miller, Chi. 1
14t) Lazard, G.B. 1
14t) *Kmet, Chi. (TE) 1
14t) McLaurin, Was. 1
14t) Brown, LA-R (RB) 1
14t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. 1

) 1

) 1

Rec Yards

63
47
40
33
19
51
44
41
21
19
19
17
10
44
36
28
27
18
15
14
13
13
11
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS
Rank Player, Team TD Rush
1) *Akers, LA-R (RB) 2 2

2t Fournette, T.B. (RB)
2t Metcalf, Sea. (WR)
2t Smith, N.O. (WR)

5t D. Adams, G.B. (WR)
5t Brady, T.B. (QB)

5t Brown, T.B. (WR)

5t M. Evans, T.B (WR)
5t Godwin, T.B. (WR)

5t Graham, Chi. (TE)

5t Heinicke, Was. (QOB)

PR R RPRERERERERERRERRERERRRRERNDNDN
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)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
5t) *Jefferson, LA-R (WR)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

5t Jones, G.B. (RB)

5t Kamara, N.O. (RB)

5t Lazard, G.B. (WR)

5t McKissic, Was. (RB)

5t Murray, N.O. (RB)

5t Rodgers, G.B. (QB)

5t S. Sims, Was. (WR)

5t Thomas, N.O. (WR)

5t D. Williams, LA-R (DB)
5t Woods, LA-R (WR)

NFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT
1) Succop, T.B. 4/ 5
2) Gay, LA-R 4/ 4
3) Lutz, N.O. 5/ 5
4t) Crosby, G.B. 2/ 2
4t) Myers, Sea. 2/ 2
6) Hopkins, Was. 2/ 2
7) Santos, Chi. 0/ 0

NFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team TB
1) Pinion, T.B. 13
2) Lutz, N.O. 7
3) Gay, LA-R S
at) Crosby, G.B. 2
4t) Hopkins, Was. 2
4t) Myers, Sea. 2
4t) Santos, Chi. 2
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Rank Player, Team

1)
2)
3)

*Akers, LA-R (RB)
Fournette, T.B. (RB)
Kamara, N.O. (RB)
Brate, T.B. (TE)

M. Evans, T.B. (WR)
Godwin, T.B. (WR)
Jones, G.B. (RB)

C. Sims, Was. (WR)
Lazard, G.B. (WR)
Metcalf, Sea. (WR)
Woods, LA-R (WR)
Smith, N.O. (WR)
Carson, Sea. (RB)
Brown, T.B. (WR)
Harris, N.O. (WR)
Kupp, LA-R (WR)
McLaurin, Was. (WR)
L. Thomas, Was. (TE)
Thomas, N.O. (WR)
Cook, N.O. (TE)

D. Adams, G.B. (WR)
Reynolds, LA-R ( )
J. Williams, G.B. (RB)
Jones, T.B. (RB)
Tonyan, G.B. (TE)
Robinson, Chi. (WR)
S. Miller, T.B. (WR)
Sanders, N.O. (WR)
Wilson, Sea. (QB)
Heinicke, Was. (QOB)
*Jefferson, LA-R (WR)
Brown, LA-R (RB)
Lockett, Sea. (WR)

S. Sims, Was. (WR)
Ridley, Chi. (WR)

*A. Gibson, Was. (RB)

WR
WR

Valdes-Scantling, G.B.

Montgomery, Chi. (RB)
*Swain, Sea. (WR)
Wims, Chi. (WR)
*Dillon, G.B. (RB)
Montgomery, N.O. (RB)
St. Brown, G.B. (WR)
Graham, Chi. (TE)

A. Miller, Chi. (WR)
*Vaughn, T.B. (RB)
Carter, Chi. (WR)

T. Hill, N.O. (QOB)
Murray, N.O. (RB)
*Kmet, Chi. (TE)

Total

Yards Att+Rec

272
239
221
130
122
113
113
104
96
96
93
85
82
81
80
78
75
74
73
68
66
65
65
62
60
55
52
51
50
46
46
43
43
37
36
35
33
31
28
28
27
27
27
25
24
21
20
20
20
16

49
45
46
8
7
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Rushing

Avg Yards Att

5.
5.
4.
16.
17.
12.
7.
14.
24,
19.
7.
28.
4.
20.
8.
19.
12.
14.
14.
7.
7.
21.
5.
4.
15.
9.
17.
6.
12.
7.
7.
3.
21.
9.
18.
2.
8.
2.
28.
28.
4.
5.
27.
12.
8.
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156
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Receiving
Avg Yards Rec Avg
4.8 51 3 17.0
4.3 83 9 9.2
4.5 37 5 7.4
-—= 130 8 16.3
-——- 122 7 17.4
-——- 113 9 12.6
7.1 14 1 14.0
-—- 104 7 14.9
-—= 96 4 24.0
-—- 96 5 19.2
-3.0 96 2 8.0
-—- 85 3 28.3
4.8 5 1 5.0
22.0 59 3 19.7
-2.0 82 8 10.3
-——- 78 4 19.5
-—- 75 6 12.5
-—= 74 5 14.8
-—= 73 5 14.6
-—- 68 9 7.6
-—- 66 9 7.3
-—- 65 3 21.7
5.4 0 0o ---
4.8 0 0 ---
-—- 60 4 15.0
-—- 55 6 9.2
8.0 44 2 22.0
-—- 51 8 6.4
12.5 0 0 --
7.7 0 0 --
-—- 46 6 7.7
3.3 13 2 6.5
-—- 43 2 21.5
4.0 33 3 11.0
-—- 36 2 18.0
2.2 4 2 2.0
-—- 33 4 8.3
2.6 0 0 --
-—- 28 1 28.0
-—= 28 1 28.0
4.5 0 0o ---
3.5 13 1 13.0
-—= 27 1 27.0
-—- 25 2 12.5
2.0 22 2 11.0
4.2 0 0o ---
3.0 17 3 5.7
3.8 5 2 2.5
2.3 11 2 5.5
- 16 3 5.3



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) Fournette, T.B. (RB) 9 15
2) *Akers, LA-R (RB) 13 14
3) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 10 11
4) Woods, LA-R (WR) 0 8
5) M. Evans, T.B. (WR)

6t) Brate, T.B. (TE)

ot) J. Williams, G.B. (RB)

8t) Godwin, T.B. (WR)

8t) Harris, N.O. (WR)

8t) Jones, G.B. (RB)

8t) McLaurin, Was. (WR)

8t) C. Sims, Was. (WR)

13t) D. Adams, G.B. (WR)

13t) Brown, T.B. (WR)

13t) Heinicke, Was. (QOB)

13t) Lazard, G.B. (WR)

13t) Sanders, N.O. (WR)

18t) Brees, N.O. (OB)

18t) Carson, Sea. (RB)

18t) *Jefferson, LA-R (WR)

18t) Kupp, LA-R (WR)

18t) Reynolds, LA-R (WR)

18t) Smith, N.O. (WR)

18t) L. Thomas, Was. (TE)

18t) Thomas, N.O. (WR)

18t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. (WR)

27t) Brady, T.B. (QB)

27t) Cook, N.O. (TE)

27t) *A. Gibson, Was. (RB)

27t) T. Hill, N.O. (QOB)

27t) Jones, T.B. (RB)

27t) Lockett, Sea. (WR)

27t) Metcalf, Sea. (WR)

27t) S. Miller, T.B. (WR)
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)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
27t) Montgomery, Chi. (RB)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

27t) Montgomery, N.O. (RB)
27t) Ridley, Chi. (WR)
27t) Robinson, Chi. (WR)
27t) S. Sims, Was. (WR)
27t) Tonyan, G.B. (TE)
27t) Wilson, Sea. (QOB)
42t) Brown, LA-R (RB)

42t) Carter, Chi. (WR)
42t) *Dillon, G.B. (RB)
42t) Goff, LA-R (QB)

42t) Graham, Chi. (TE)
42t) Gronkowski, T.B. (TE)
42t) Humphrey, N.O. (WR)
42t) Hyde, Sea. (RB)

42t) *Johnson, T.B. (WR)
42t) McKissic, Was. (RB)
42t) A. Miller, Chi. (WR)
42t) Murray, N.O. (RB)
42t) Rodgers, G.B. (QB)
42t) St. Brown, G.B. (WR)
42t) *Swain, Sea. (WR)
42t) Trubisky, Chi. (QB)
42t) Wims, Chi. (WR)



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS

Opp Ret In Net

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20 Avg
1) M. Dickson, Sea. 8 446 71 55.8 2 0 3 1 1 9 3 49.¢6
2) Hekker, LA-R 11 519 64 47.2 O 0 2 2 5 43 1 43.3
3) Pinion, T.B. 7 310 53 44.3 0 0 1 1 3 61 4 35.6
4) Way, Was. 5 219 52 43.8 1 0 1 0 2 16 1 36.6
5) O'Donnell, Chi. 7 281 49 40.1 O 0 0 1 3 22 2 37.0
6) Morstead, N.O. 5 200 55 40.0 O 0 0 O 1 13 3 37.4

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Opp Ret In Net

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20 Avg
1) M. Dickson, Sea. 8 446 71 55.8 2 0 3 1 1 9 3 49.6
2) Hekker, LA-R 11 519 64 47.2 0 0 2 2 5 43 1 43.3
3) Morstead, N.O. 5 200 55 40.0 O 0 0 O 1 13 3 37.4
4) O'Donnell, Chi. 7 281 49 40.1 O 0 0 1 3 22 2 37.0
5) Way, Was. 5 219 52 43.8 1 0 1 0 2 16 1 36.6
6) Pinion, T.B. 7 310 53 44.3 O 0 1 1 3 61 4 35.6
NFC / PUNT RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret FC Yards Avg Long TD

1) Harris, N.O. 5 3 83 16.6 54 0

2) Mickens, T.B. 3 2 29 9.7 13 0

3) D. Reed, Sea. 3 1 26 8.7 10 0

4) Austin, G.B. 2 1 17 8.5 9 0

NFC / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD

1) D. Reed, Sea. 2 82 41.0 58 0

2) Patterson, Chi. 2 68 34.0 42 0

3) Webster, LA-R [ 158 26.3 38 0

4) M. Taylor, G.B. 2 43 21.5 26 0

NFC / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards Avg Long TD

1) Murphy-Bunting, T.B. 2 36 18.0 36 0

2t) D. wWilliams, LA-R 1 42 42.0 42t 1

2t) White, T.B. 1 28 28.0 28 0

2t) Edwards, T.B. 1 1 1.0 1 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFC / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks

1t) Donald, LA-R (DE) 2.0

1t) Floyd, LA-R (LB) 2.0

1t) Da. Payne, Was. (DT) 2.0

1t) J. Reed, Sea. (DT) 2.0

5t) Clark, G.B. (NT) 1.5

5t) Gary, G.B. (LB) 1.5

7t) David, T.B. (LB) 1.0

7t) Davis, N.O. (LB) 1.0

7t) Fox, LA-R (DE) 1.0

7t) Ta. Gipson, Chi. (DB) 1.0

7t) Nelson, T.B. (LB) 1.0

7t) Rankins, N.O. (DT) 1.0

7t) Z. Smith, G.B. (LB) 1.0

7t) Sweat, Was. (DE) 1.0

7t) Wagner, Sea. (LB) 1.0

NFC / FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team TotRec OffRec DefRec
lt) Bostic, Was. 1 0 1
1t) Brady, T.B. 1 1 0
1t) Brate, T.B. 1 1 0
1t) Jenkins, Chi. 1 0 1
1t) Kamara, N.O. 1 1 0
lt) Kiser, LA-R 1 0 1
1t) Rodgers, G.B. 1 1 0
1t) White, T.B. 1 0 1
NFC / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) Rodgers, G.B. 1 1 1.0 1 0
1t) Brady, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Brate, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Kamara, N.O. 1 0 0.0 0 0
NFC / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) White, T.B. 1 18 18.0 18 O
1t) Bostic, Was. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Jenkins, Chi. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Kiser, LA-R 1 0 0.0 0 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Rodgers, G.B. 36 23 63.9 29 8.22 2 5.6 58t 0 0.0 108.1
Mahomes, K.C. 30 21 70.0 255 8.50 1 3.3 42 0 0.0 106.9
Allen, Buf. 72 49 68.1 530 7.36 3 4.2 37 0 0.0 103.4
Goff, LA-R 46 30 65.2 329 7.15 2 4.3 44 0 0.0 100.7
Brady, T.B. 73 40 54.8 580 7.95 4 5.5 36t 0 0.0 99.1
Trubisky, Chi. 29 19 65.5 199 6.86 1 3.4 28 0 0.0 96.8
Mayfield, Cle. 71 44 62.0 467 6.58 4 5.6 40t 1 1.4 94.0
Rivers, Ind. 46 27 58.7 309 6.72 2 4.3 32 0 0.0 93.5
Roethlisberger, Pit. 68 47 69.1 501 7.37 4 5.9 33 4 5.9 85.5
Tannehill, Ten. 26 18 69.2 165 6.35 1 3.8 35 1 3.8 83.0
Heinicke, Was. 44 26 59.1 306 6.95 1 2.3 36 1 2.3 78.4
Brees, N.O. 73 47 64.4 399 5.47 3 4.1 38 3 4.1 75.1
Wilson, Sea. 27 11 40.7 174 6.44 2 7.4 51t 1 3.7 72.1
Jackson, Bal. 48 31 64.6 341 7.10 O 0.0 31 2 4.2 68.1
NFL / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Rodgers, G.B. 10 10 9 10 2 6t 4 1t 1t 1
Mahomes, K.C. 11 11 1 11 1 10t 12 1t 1t 2
Allen, Buf. 3 1 4 2 5 4t 8 1t 1t 3
Goff, LA-R 7t 7 6 7 6 6t 6t 1t 1t 4
Brady, T.B. 1t 5 13 1 3 1t 5 1t 1t 5
Trubisky, Chi. 12 12 5 12 9 10t 11 1t 1t 6
Mayfield, Cle. 4 4 10 4 11 1t 3 8t 8 7
Rivers, Ind. 7t 8 12 8 10 6t 6t 1t 1t 8
Roethlisberger, Pit. 5 2t 3 3 4 1t 2 14 14 9
Tannehill, Ten. 14 13 2 14 13 10t 10 8t 11 10
Heinicke, Was. 9 9 11 9 8 10t 13 8t 9 11
Brees, N.O. 1t 2t 8 5 14 4t 9 13 12 12
Wilson, Sea. 13 14 14 13 12 6t 1 8t 10 13
Jackson, Bal. [ [ 7 [ 7 15t 14 12 13 14
NFL / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Rodgers, G.B. 8 6 75.0 90 11.25 1 12.5 0 0.0 151.0
2) Trubisky, Chi. 11 9 81.8 92 8.36 1 9.1 0 0.0 131.8
3t) Roethlisberger, Pit. 16 11 68.8 168 10.50 2 12.5 1 6.3 116.7
3t) Wilson, Sea. 8 4 50.0 64 8.00 1 12.5 0 0.0 116.7
5) Brady, T.B. 13 9 69.2 169 13.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 111.9
6) Allen, Buf. 21 15 71.4 169 8.05 1 4.8 0 0.0 111.0
7) Mayfield, Cle. 21 15 71.4 152 7.24 1 4.8 0 0.0 107.6
8) Goff, LA-R 14 10 71.4 69 4.93 1 7.1 0 0.0 106.0
9) Rivers, Ind. 19 9 47.4 97 5.11 2 10.5 0 0.0 97.9
10) Heinicke, Was. 18 11 61.1 98 5.44 1 5.6 0 0.0 94.2
11) Jackson, Bal. 8 5 62.5 67 8.38 0 0.0 0 0.0 89.1
12) Henne, K.C. 6 5 83.3 61 10.17 O 0.0 1 16.7 69.4
13) *Huntley, Bal. 13 6 46.2 60 4.62 0 0.0 0 0.0 59.8
14) Brees, N.O. 11 7 63.6 63 5.73 0 0.0 2 18.2 39.4
15) Tannehill, Ten. 6 3 50.0 21 3.50 O 0.0 1 1le6.7 18.8
NFL / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Heinicke, Was. 11 8 72.7 96 8.73 1 9.1 0 0.0 129.4
2) Brady, T.B. 24 14 58.3 214 8.92 2 8.3 0 0.0 115.6
3) Rodgers, G.B. 7 4 57.1 41 5.86 1 14.3 0 0.0 113.7
4) Rivers, Ind. 15 10 66.7 103 6.87 1 6.7 0 0.0 108.5
5) Brees, N.O. 20 14 70.0 189 9.45 O 0.0 0 0.0 99.8
0) Tannehill, Ten. 9 5 55.6 76 8.44 0 0.0 0 0.0 83.6
7) Mayfield, Cle. 19 13 68.4 116 6.11 1 5.3 1 5.3 80.2
8) Allen, Buf. 15 9 60.0 90 6.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 77.1
9) Trubisky, Chi. 9 4 44.4 38 4.22 O 0.0 0 0.0 56.7
10) WwWilson, Sea. 8 1 12.5 28 3.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 41.7
11) Roethlisberger, Pit. 12 7 58.3 68 5.67 O 0.0 1 8.3 39.6
12) Jackson, Bal. 12 6 50.0 81 6.75 0 0.0 1 8.3 37.2



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank
1)
2

Player, Team
*Akers, LA-R
Kamara, N.O.
Jackson, Bal. (QB)
Fournette, T.B.
Chubb, Cle.
Jones, G.B.
*Dobbins, Bal.
Edwards, Bal.
Hunt, Cle.
*Taylor, Ind.

Darre. Williams, K.C.

Carson, Sea.

Hines, Ind.

J. Williams, G.B.
Jones, T.B.

Allen, Buf. (QB)
Wilson, Sea. (QOB)
Heinicke, Was. (QOB)
Singletary, Buf.
Henry, Ten.

Conner, Pit.
*Huntley, Bal. (QB)
*A. Gibson, Was.
Montgomery, Chi.
Brown, LA-R
*Dillon, G.B.
Brown, T.B. (WR)
*Moss, Buf.
*Vaughn, T.B.

M. Brown, Bal. (WR)
T. Hill, N.O. (QB)
Mahomes, K.C. (QOB)
Mayfield, Cle. (QB)
Montgomery, N.O.
Snell, Pit.

Henne, K.C. (QB)
*Pittman, Ind. (WR)
Goff, LA-R (QB)
Trubisky, Chi. (QB)
T. Hill, K.C. (WR)
Murray, N.O.

S. Miller, T.B. (WR)
Bell, K.C.
Tannehill, Ten. (QB)
Brees, N.O. (QB)
Hyde, Sea.
McKissic, Was.
Hardman, K.C. (WR)
McNichols, Ten.
Dav. Moore, Sea. (WR)
S. Sims, Was. (WR)
Yeldon, Buf.

NFL / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank
1t)

1t)
1t)
1t)
1t)
1t)
1t)
1t)
9t)
9t)
9t)

Player, Team
Brees, N.O.
*Akers, LA-R
Edwards, Bal.
T. Hill, N.O.
Mayfield, Cle.
Rodgers, G.B.
Snell, Pit.

J. Williams, G.B.
Hyde, Sea.
Kamara, N.O.
D. Watt, Pit.

Att Yards
46 221
41 184
25 170
36 156
31 145
14 99
19 85
18 80
14 80
21 78
13 78
16 77

6 75
12 65
13 62
18 57

4 50

6 46
10 46
18 40
11 37

3 32
14 31
12 31

9 30

6 27

1 22

7 21

5 21

2 19

4 15

3 14

8 14

4 14

2 13

2 12

1 11

5 10

3 10

3 9

4 9

1 8

2 6

2 6

5 5

4 5

2 5

1 4

1 4

1 4

1 4

2 4

Att D

3 31

2 21

2 2 1

1 11

1 11

1 11

1 11

1 11

2 1

2 1

2 1

1

Avg Long TD
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards
1) Diggs, Buf. 14 234
2) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 13 157
3t) Landry, Cle. 12 112
3t) Woods, LA-R 12 96
5t) M. Brown, Bal. 11 196
5t) D. Johnson, Pit. 11 117
7t) Godwin, T.B. 9 113
7t) Fournette, T.B. (RB) 9 83
7t) Cook, N.O. (TE) 9 68
7t) D. Adams, G.B. 9 66
7t) Hooper, Cle. (TE) 9 62
12t) Brate, T.B. (TE) 8 130
12t) T. Hill, K.C. 8 110
12t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 8 109
12t) Harris, N.O. 8 82
12t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 8 69
12t) Brown, Buf. 8 62
12t) Sanders, N.O. 8 51
19t) M. Evans, T.B. 7 122
19t) Higgins, Cle. 7 116
19t) C. Sims, Was. 7 104
19t) Doyle, Ind. (TE) 7 70
19t) Ebron, Pit. (TE) 7 62
19t) Beasley, Buf. 7 57
19t) Snead, Bal. 7 34
26t) A. Brown, Ten. [ 83
26t) McLaurin, Was. 6 75
26t) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 6 73
26t) Robinson, Chi. [ 55
26t) *Jefferson, LA-R 9 46
26t) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 6 35
32t) Metcalf, Sea. 5 96
32t) *Pittman, Ind. 5 90
32t) L. Thomas, Was. (TE) 5 74
32t) Thomas, N.O. 5 73
32t) Washington, Pit. 5 72
32t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 5 66
32t) *Claypool, Pit. 5 59
32t) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 5 37
32t) Conner, Pit. (RB) 5 30
41t) Lazard, G.B. 4 96
41t) *Davis, Buf. 4 85
41t) Kupp, LA-R 4 78
41t) Tonyan, G.B. (TE) 4 60
41t) Hardman, K.C. 4 58
41t) *Dobbins, Bal. (RB) 4 45
41t) Ricard, Bal. (RB) 4 37
41t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. 4 33
41t) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 4 32
41t) *Moss, Buf. (RB) 4 26
41t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 4 23
41t) Darre. Williams, K.C. (RB) 4 16

Avg Long TD

16.
12.

9.

8.
17.
10.
12.
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36
33
40t
20
30
19
27t
22
12
21
11
24
26
24
24
17
21
16
35
25
36
27t
17t
16
9
28
18
40t
21
16
14
51t
32
29
38
27
27
29t
10
9
58t
37
44
33
42
31
11
12
16
10
14
9
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec Avg Long TD
1) Diggs, Buf. 234 14 16.7 36 2
2) M. Brown, Bal. 196 11 17.8 30 0
3) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 157 13 12.1 33 1
4) Brate, T.B. (TE) 130 8 16.3 24 0
5) M. Evans, T.B. 122 7 17.4 35 1
6) D. Johnson, Pit. 117 11 10.6 19 0
7) Higgins, Cle. 116 7 16.6 25 0
8) Godwin, T.B. 113 9 12.6 27t 1
9) Landry, Cle. 112 12 9.3 40t 2
10) T. Hill, K.C. 110 8 13.8 26 0
11) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 109 8 13.6 24 1
12) C. Sims, Was. 104 7 14.9 36 0
13t) Lazard, G.B. 96 4 24.0 58t 1
13t) Metcalf, Sea. 96 5 19.2 51t 2
13t) Woods, LA-R 96 12 8.0 20 1
16) *Pittman, Ind. 90 5 18.0 32 0
17t) *Davis, Buf. 85 4 21.3 37 0
17t) Smith, N.O. 85 3 28.3 56t 2
19t) A. Brown, Ten. 83 6 13.8 28 1
19t) Fournette, T.B. (RB) 83 9 9.2 22 1
21) Harris, N.O. 82 8 10.3 24 0
22) Kupp, LA-R 78 4 19.5 44 0
23) McLaurin, Was. 75 6 12.5 18 0
24) L. Thomas, Was. (TE) 74 514.8 29 0
25t) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 73 6 12.2 40t 1
25t) Thomas, N.O. 73 5 14.6 38 1
27) Washington, Pit. 72 5 14.4 27 0
28) Doyle, Ind. (TE) 70 7 10.0 27t 1
29) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 69 8 8.0 17 0
30) Cook, N.O. (TE) 68 9 7.6 12 0
31t) D. Adams, G.B. 66 9 7.3 21 1
31t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 66 5 13.2 27 0
33) Reynolds, LA-R 65 3 21.7 28 0
34t) Brown, Buf. 62 8 7.8 21 0
34t) Ebron, Pit. (TE) 62 7 8.9 17t 1
34t) Hooper, Cle. (TE) 62 9 6.9 11 1
37) Tonyan, G.B. (TE) 60 4 15.0 33 0
38t) Brown, T.B. 59 3 19.7 36t 1
38t) *Claypool, Pit. 59 511.8 29t 2
40) Hardman, K.C. 58 4 14.5 42 0
41) Beasley, Buf. 57 7 8.1 16 0
42) Robinson, Chi. 55 6 9.2 21 0
43t) *Akers, LA-R (RB) 51 3 17.0 44 0
43t) Sanders, N.O. 51 8 6.4 16 0
45) *Jefferson, LA-R 46 6 7.7 1o 1
46) *Dobbins, Bal. (RB) 45 4 11.3 31 0
47t) Firkser, Ten. (TE) 44 2 22.0 35 0
47t) S. Miller, T.B. 44 2 22.0 29 0
49) Lockett, Sea. 43 2 21.5 24 0
50t) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 37 5 7.4 10 0
50t) Pascal, Ind. 37 3 12.3 17 1
50t) Ricard, Bal. (RB) 37 4 9.3 11 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team
1t) Harris, N.O. 4

1t) Landry, Cle. 4
3t) M. Brown, Bal. 3
3t) Brate, T.B. (TE) 3
3t) Godwin, T.B. 3
3t) Diggs, Buf. 3
3t) Higgins, Cle. 3
3t) S. Sims, Was. 3
3t) Alie-Cox, Ind. (TE) 3
3t) Fournette, T.B. (RB) 3
11t) Thomas, N.O. 2
11t) Firkser, Ten. (TE) 2
11t) S. Miller, T.B. 2
11t) C. Sims, Was. 2
11t) Burton, Ind. (TE) 2
11t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 2
11t) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 2
11t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 2
11t) *Jefferson, LA-R 2
11t) Cook, N.O. (TE) 2
11t) Hooper, Cle. (TE) 2
11t) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 2
11t) Ebron, Pit. (TE) 2
11t) L. Thomas, Was. (TE) 2
11t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 2
11t) Conner, Pit. (RB) 2
11t) Sanders, N.O. 2
11t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 2
11t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 2
11t) Darre. Williams, K.C. (RB) 2
31t) *Akers, LA-R (RB) 1
31t) Brown, T.B. 1
31t) A. Brown, Ten. 1
31t) *Swain, Sea. 1
31t) St. Brown, G.B. 1
31t) Hilton, Ind. 1
31t) Ridley, Chi. 1
31t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 1
31t) D. Johnson, Pit. 1
31t) *Johnson, T.B. 1
31t) Humphrey, N.O. 1
31t) M. Evans, T.B. 1
31t) T. Hill, K.C. 1
31t) Smith, N.O. 1
31t) Boykin, Bal. 1
31t) A. Miller, Chi. 1
31t) Beasley, Buf. 1
31t) Lazard, G.B. 1
31t) Pascal, Ind. 1
31t) Ricard, Bal. (RB) 1
31t) Doyle, Ind. (TE) 1
31t) Batson, Ten. 1
31t) *Kmet, Chi. (TE) 1
31t) McLaurin, Was. 1
31t) Brown, Buf. 1
31t) Brown, LA-R (RB) 1
31t) Snead, Bal. 1
31t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. 1
31t) Carter, Chi. 1
31t) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 1
31t) D. Adams, G.B. 1
31t) Henry, Ten. (RB) 1
31t) Mayfield, Cle. (QB) 1

Rec Yards

63
63
69
47
40
37
34
33
26
19
51
44
44
41
32
29
23
22
21
19
19
19
17
17
16
14
10

6

6

0
44
36
28
28
27
23
18
17
15
15
14
13
13
13
11
11
10

NeJ
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Avg Long TD
15.
15.
23.
15.
13.
12.
11.
11.
8.

6.
25.
22.
22.
20.
16.
14.
11.
11.
10.
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40t
29
23
16
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17
12
16
8
38
35
29
36
19
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16
11
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12
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36t
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush Rec Ret X2 Pts
1) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 3 3 0 0 0 18
2) *Akers, LA-R (RB) 2 2 0 0 1 14
3t) *Claypool, Pit. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
3t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
3t) Fournette, T.B. (RB) 2 1 1 0 0 12
3t) Landry, Cle. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
3t) Metcalf, Sea. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
3t) Smith, N.O. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
9t) Conner, Pit. (RB) 1 1 0 0 1 8
9t) Doyle, Ind. (TE) 1 0 1 0 1 8
11t) D. Adams, G.B. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) Allen, Buf. (QOB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
11t) Brady, T.B. (QOB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
11t) Brown, T.B. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 [
11t) A. Brown, Ten. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 9
11t) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) *Dobbins, Bal. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
11t) Ebron, Pit. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) M. Evans, T.B. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 [
11t) Godwin, T.B. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) Graham, Chi. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) Heinicke, Was. (QOB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
11t) Hooper, Cle. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) Jackson, Bal. (QOB) 1 1 0 0 0 9
11t) *Jefferson, LA-R (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 9
11t) T. Johnson, Buf. (DB) 1 0 0 1 0 6
11t) Jones, G.B. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
11t) Joseph, Cle. (DB) 1 0 0 1 0 6
11t) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 [
11t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) Lazard, G.B. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) Mahomes, K.C. (QB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
11t) McKissic, Was. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 9
11t) Murray, N.O. (RB) 1 0 1 0 0 9
11t) Pascal, Ind. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) Rodgers, G.B. (0OB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
11t) S. Sims, Was. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 [
11t) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0 6
11t) Thomas, N.O. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6
11t) D. Williams, LA-R (DB) 1 0 0 1 0 [
11t) Woods, LA-R (WR) 1 0 1 0 0 6



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team

1) Succop, T.B.
2) Parkey, Cle.
3) Gay, LA-R

4) *Bass, Buf.

5t) Lutz, N.O.

5t) Tucker, Bal.

7) Butker, K.C.

8t) Crosby, G.B.

8t) Myers, Sea.

10) Gostkowski, Ten.
11t) Boswell, Pit.

11t) Hopkins, Was.

13) *Blankenship, Ind.
14) Santos, Chi.

NFL / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS
Rank Player, Team

1) Pinion, T.B.

2t) *Bass, Buf.

2t) Lutz, N.O.

2t) Parkey, Cle.

5) Gay, LA-R

ot) Butker, K.C.

ot) Tucker, Bal.

8) Gostkowski, Ten.

9t Boswell, Pit.
9t Crosby, G.B.
9t Hopkins, Was.

Santos, Chi.

)
)
)
9t) Myers, Sea.
)
) *Blankenship, Ind.

PAT
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=
os}

—
w

~J

P NDNDDNDNDDND WSSOI

ORPNNENDNDDNDDND OO 0O

FG

7/
3/
4/
3/
2/
3/
3/
2/
2/
2/
1/
1/
1/
1/

P NNERERERPNDNDNDOYWO D W

=

R e e

Pct Long
.000 38
.000 46
.000 40
.600 54
.667 42
.500 51
.750 50
.000 39
.000 52
.000 45
.000 49
.000 36
.500 30
.000 36
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25
17
16
14
11
11
10

8
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Total
Rank Player, Team Yards Att+Rec
1) *Akers, LA-R (RB) 272 49
2) Fournette, T.B. (RB) 239 45
3) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 234 14
4) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 221 46
5) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 218 37
6) M. Brown, Bal. (WR) 215 13
7) Jackson, Bal. (QB) 170 25
8) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR) 157 13
9t) Brate, T.B. (TE) 130 8
ot) *Dobbins, Bal. (RB) 130 23
11) M. Evans, T.B. (WR) 122 7
12) T. Hill, K.C. (WR) 119 11
13) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 117 11
14) Higgins, Cle. (WR) 116 7
15t) Godwin, T.B. (WR) 113 9
15t) Jones, G.B. (RB) 113 15
17) Landry, Cle. (WR) 112 12
18) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 109 8
19) C. Sims, Was. (WR) 104 7
20) *Pittman, Ind. (WR) 101 [
21t) Lazard, G.B. (WR) 96 4
21t) Metcalf, Sea. (WR) 96 5
23) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 95 16
24) Darre. Williams, K.C. (RB) 94 17
25) Woods, LA-R (WR) 93 13
26t) *Davis, Buf. (WR) 85 4
26t) Smith, N.O. (WR) 85 3
28) *Taylor, Ind. (RB) 84 23
29t) A. Brown, Ten. (WR) 83 9
29t) Hines, Ind. (RB) 83 7
31) Carson, Sea. (RB) 82 17
32t) Brown, T.B. (WR) 81 4
32t) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 81 16
34t) Edwards, Bal. (RB) 80 18
34t) Harris, N.O. (WR) 80 9
36) Kupp, LA-R (WR) 78 4
37) McLaurin, Was. (WR) 75 6
38) L. Thomas, Was. (TE) 74 5
39) Thomas, N.O. (WR) 73 5
40) Washington, Pit. (WR) 72 5
41) Doyle, Ind. (TE) 70 7
42) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 69 8
43) Cook, N.O. (TE) 68 9
44) Conner, Pit. (RB) 67 16
45t) D. Adams, G.B. (WR) 66 9
45t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 66 5
47t) Reynolds, LA-R (WR) 65 3
47t) J. Williams, G.B. (RB) 65 12
49t) Brown, Buf. (WR) 62 8
49t) Ebron, Pit. (TE) 62 7
49t) Hardman, K.C. (WR) 62 5
49t) Hooper, Cle. (TE) 62 9
49t) Jones, T.B. (RB) 62 13

Avg Yards Att
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16.
4.
5.
16.
6.
12.
16.
5.
17.
10.
10.
16.
12.
7.
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5.
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7.
21.
28.
3.
13.
11.
4.
20.
5.
4.
8.
19.
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14.
14.
10.
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7.
13.
21.
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Rushing
221 46
156 36

0 0
184 41
145 31

19 2

170 25
0 0
0 0

85 19

0 0
9 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
99 14
0 0
0 0
0 0
11 1
0 0
0 0

80 14

78 13

-3 1

0 0
0 0
78 21
0 0

75 6

77 16

22 1

46 10

80 18

-2 1

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
37 11
0 0
0 0
0 0
65 12
0 0
0 0
4 1
0 0
62 13

Avg Yards Rec

4.8
4.3

Receiving

51 3
83 9
234 14
37 5
73 6
196 11
0 0 -
157 13
130 8
45
122
110
117 1
116
113
14
112 1
109
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90
96
96
15
16
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) Fournette, T.B. (RB) 9 6 15
2t) *Akers, LA-R (RB) 13 1 14
2t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 1 14
4) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 11
5) *Dobbins, Bal. (RB) 10
6) Chubb, Cle. (RB) 9
Tt M. Brown, Bal. (WR)

Edwards, Bal.

)

) RB)
7t) D. Johnson, Pi

)

)

(

t. (WR)
Tt *Taylor, Ind. (RB)
Tt Woods, LA-R (WR)
12t) M. Evans, T.B. (WR)
12t) T. Hill, K.C. (WR)
12t) Jackson, Bal. (QB)
12t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR)
l16t) Brate, T.B. (TE)
16t) Hunt, Cle. (RB)
l6t) Landry, Cle. (WR)
16t) Darre. Williams, K.C. (RB)
l6t) J. Williams, G.B. (RB)
21t) A. Brown, Ten. (WR)
21t) Ebron, Pit. (TE)
21t) Godwin, T.B. (WR)
21t) Harris, N.O. (WR)
21t) Higgins, Cle. (WR)
21t) Hooper, Cle. (TE)
21t) Jones, G.B. (RB)
21t) McLaurin, Was. (WR)
21t) C. Sims, Was. (WR)
30t) D. Adams, G.B. (WR)
30t) Brown, T.B. (WR)
30t) Conner, Pit. (RB)
30t) *Davis, Buf. (WR)
30t) Doyle, Ind. (TE)
30t) Heinicke, Was. (QOB)
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)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
30t) Kelce, K.C. (TE)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

30t) Lazard, G.B. (WR)

30t) Mayfield, Cle. (QB)
30t) *Pittman, Ind. (WR)
30t) Sanders, N.O. (WR)
30t) Singletary, Buf. (RB)
30t) Washington, Pit. (WR)
43t) Allen, Buf. (QB)

43t) Andrews, Bal. (TE)
43t) Beasley, Buf. (WR)
43t) Brees, N.O. (0QOB)

43t) Brown, Buf. (WR)

43t) Carson, Sea. (RB)

43t) *Claypool, Pit. (WR)
43t) Hines, Ind. (RB)

43t) *Jefferson, LA-R (WR)
43t) Kupp, LA-R (WR)

43t) Njoku, Cle. (TE)

43t) Pascal, Ind. (WR)

43t) Reynolds, LA-R (WR)
43t) Smith, N.O. (WR)

43t) L. Thomas, Was. (TE)
43t) Thomas, N.O. (WR)

43t) Valdes-Scantling, G.B. (WR)



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / LEADING PUNTERS

Opp Ret In Net

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20 Avg
1) M. Dickson, Sea. 8 446 71 55.8 2 0 3 1 1 9 3 49.¢6
2) Hekker, LA-R 11 519 64 47.2 O 0 2 2 5 43 1 43.3
3) Kern, Ten. 5 228 53 45.6 O 0 0 2 0 0 4 45.6
4) Pinion, T.B. 7 310 53 44.3 0 0 1 1 3 61 4 35.6
5) Koch, Bal. 6 264 55 44.0 0 0 1 2 3 16 1 41.3
6) Way, Was. 5 219 52 43.8 1 0 1 O 2 16 1 36.6
7) Bojorquez, Buf. 8 335 58 41.9 1 0 2 1 1 14 3 37.6
8) Gillan, Cle. 7 293 48 41.9 O 0 1 O 3 24 3 38.4
9) Berry, Pit. 3 125 59 41.7 1 0 0 1 1 8 1 32.3
10) O'Donnell, Chi. 7 281 49 40.1 O 0 0 1 3 22 2 37.0
11) Morstead, N.O. 5 200 55 40.0 O 0 0 O 1 13 3 37.4

NFL / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Opp Ret In Net

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20 Avg
1) M. Dickson, Sea. 8 446 71 55.8 2 0 3 1 1 9 3 49.6
2) Kern, Ten. 5 228 53 45.6 O 0 0 2 0 0 4 45.6
3) Hekker, LA-R 11 519 64 47.2 O 0 2 2 5 43 1 43.3
4) Koch, Bal. 6 264 55 44.0 O 0 1 2 3 16 1 41.3
5) Gillan, Cle. 7 293 48 41.9 O 0 1 0 3 24 3 38.4
6) Bojorquez, Buf. 8 335 58 41.9 1 0 2 1 1 14 3 37.6
7) Morstead, N.O. 5 200 55 40.0 O 0 0 0 1 13 3 37.4
8) O'Donnell, Chi. 7 281 49 40.1 O 0 0 1 3 22 2 37.0
9) Way, Was. 5 219 52 43.8 1 0 1 0 2 16 1 36.6
10) Pinion, T.B. 7 310 53 44.3 0 0 1 1 3 61 4 35.6
11) Berry, Pit. 3 125 59 41.7 1 0 0 1 1 8 1 32.3
NFL / PUNT RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret FC Yards Avg Long TD

1) Harris, N.O. 5 3 83 16.6 54 0

2) Mickens, T.B. 3 2 29 9.7 13 0

3) D. Reed, Sea. 3 1 26 8.7 10 0

4) Austin, G.B. 2 1 17 8.5 9 0

5) McCloud, Pit. 2 2 16 8.0 11 0

6) Raymond, Ten. 2 0 8 4.0 [ 0

NFL / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD

1) D. Reed, Sea. 2 82 41.0 58 0
2) Patterson, Chi. 2 68 34.0 42 0
3) *Rodgers, Ind. 2 59 29.5 38 0
4) Webster, LA-R 6 158 26.3 38 0
5) McCloud, Pit. 6 146 24.3 28 0
0) D. Johnson, Cle. 5 120 24.0 33 0
7) *D. Evans, Ten. 2 46 23.0 25 0
8) M. Taylor, G.B. 2 43 21.5 26 0
9) Roberts, Buf. 5 95 19.0 29 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team

1)

Murphy-Bunting, T.B.
T. Johnson, Buf.
D. Williams, LA-R
Redwine, Cle.
White, T.B.
Takitaki, Cle.
Mathieu, K.C.
Peters, Bal.
Stewart, Cle.
Edwards, T.B.
Butler, Ten.
Gustin, Cle.
Joseph, Cle.

Int Yards

2

e e e e e e el

36
101
42
30
28
23
17
13
3

o O O

Avg Long TD

18.
101.
42.
30.
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17.
13.
3.
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 2021

NFL / LEADERS IN SACKS
Rank Player, Team S
1t) Donald, LA-R (DE)

Q

[NeoNeoRoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoRoRoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNO NGO NG NolNolNolNolNoRo R g
)]

1t Floyd, LA-R (LB)
1t Hughes, Buf. (DE)
1t Landry, Ten. (LB)

)
)
)
1t) Da. Payne, Was. (DT)
)
)
)
)

1t J. Reed, Sea. (DT)
Tt Autry, Ind. (DE)

Tt Clark, G.B. (NT)

Tt Gary, G.B. (LB)

10t) Addison, Buf. (DE)
10t) David, T.B. (LB)

10t) Davis, N.O. (LB)

10t) Dickerson, Ten. (DE)
10t) Fox, LA-R (DE)

10t) Garrett, Cle. (DE)
10t) Ta. Gipson, Chi. (DB)
10t) D. Jones, Ten. (NT)
10t) Judon, Bal. (LB)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
10t) McPhee, Bal. (LB)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

10t) Nelson, T.B. (LB)
10t) Rankins, N.O. (DT)
10t) Reed, Ten. (LB)

10t) Z. Smith, G.B. (LB)
10t) *Sneed, K.C. (DB)
10t) Sweat, Was. (DE)
10t) Wagner, Sea. (LB)
10t) Wallace, Buf. (DB)
10t) Wolfe, Bal. (DE)
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29) Houston, Ind. (DE)

NFL / FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team TotRec OffRec DefRec
1) Jackson, Bal. 3 3 0
2t) Bostic, Was. 1 0 1
2t) Brady, T.B. 1 1 0
2t) Brate, T.B. 1 1 0
2t) Dawkins, Buf. 1 1 0
2t) *Huntley, Bal. 1 1 0
2t) Jenkins, Chi. 1 0 1
2t) Joseph, Cle. 1 0 1
2t) Kamara, N.O. 1 1 0
2t) Kiser, LA-R 1 0 1
2t) Rodgers, G.B. 1 1 0
2t) Skura, Bal. 1 1 0
2t) White, T.B. 1 0 1
2t) Da. Williams, Buf. 1 1 0

NFL / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1) Jackson, Bal. 3 0 0.0 0 O
2t) Rodgers, G.B. 1 1 1.0 1 0
2t) Brady, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 O
2t) Brate, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 O
2t) Dawkins, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0 O
2t) *Huntley, Bal. 1 0 0.0 0 0
2t) Kamara, N.O. 1 0 0.0 0 O
2t) Skura, Bal. 1 0 0.0 0 0
2t) Da. Williams, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0 O

NFL / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) White, T.B. 1 18 18.0 18 0
1t) Bostic, Was. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Jenkins, Chi. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Joseph, Cle. 1 0 0.0 ot 1
1t) Kiser, LA-R 1 0 0.0 0 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 2021

NFL Team Rankings (Rankings by League)
BAL BUF CLE IND KC PIT TEN CHI GB LAR SEA TB

TYds/G 7 10 8 3 4 1 14 13 2 11 12 5

TYds/P 9 7 6 4 1 3 14 11 2 13 12 5
Ryds/G 1 11 8 3 7 12 13 14 2 6 4 5
RshAvg 1 11 6 3 5 12 14 13 4 8 2 7

PsYd/G 11 7 8 3 2 1 13 10 4 12 14 6

PasAvg 13 6 7 5 2 3 11 8 1 12 14 4

%$HdInt 10 1t 7 1t 9 14 12 1t 1t 1t 11 1t
Sac/PP 13 11 5 1t 6 1t 8 7 1t 12 14 10

1D/Gm 8t 10 8t 3 4 1 12 13t 2 11 13t ot
3D Eff 7 11 9 4 5¢ 3 10 14 1 12 13 8

4D Eff 8t 13t 1t 6t 1t 1t 1t 8t 13t 8t 6t 1t
PR Avg 7t 7t 1 7t 7t 11 6 4 5 3
KR Avg 10 11 6t ot 5 8 2 9 4 1 12
GPntAv 5 7 8 13 9 3 10 12 2 1 4
NPntAv 4 7 6 11 13 2 9 5 3 1 12

Pts/Gm 13 8t 2 5¢ 8t 1 12 14 3 5t 11 4

FG% 13t 12 1t 13t 10 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t

BAL BUF CLE IND KC PIT TEN CHI GB LAR NO SEA TB

TYds/G 1 12 13 10 4 9 11 8 2 7 3 5 6

TYds/P 1 8 12 13 5t 10 11 5t 4 9 3 2 7
RYds/G 1 11 2t 5t 7 9 14 8 5t 12 2t 13 4
RshAvg 1 10 7 8 12 6 14 3 11 13 2 4 5

PsYd/G 4 9 14 12 6 11 2 10 1 7 5 3 8

PasAvg 3 5 11 13 2 12 4 10 1 9 7 8 6

%$HdInt 5t 7 2 8t 4 8t 3 8t 8t 5t 8t 8t 1

Sac/PP 38 7 13 6 10 14 1 11 2 4 9 3 12

1D/Gm 1 11 14 9t 7 6 9t 13 4 5 2 3 8

3D Eff 4 10 11t 2 9 7t 13 14 3 6 5 1 11t
4D Eff 12t 9 12t 1t 12t 1t 1t 5t 5t 10t 10t 5t 5t
PR Avg 1 9 3t 3t 2 6 8 7 10
KR Avg 5t 5t 8 2 3 9 4 5t 10 13 11t 11t
GPntAv 4t 2 4t 10 11 3 12t 1 12t 14 6 9 8
NPntAv 7 6 1 10t 10t 4 13 3 12 14 2 8 5

Pts/Gm 2 1 11 10 3 14 6 7 4 9 5 12 8

FG% 3 2 5 6t ot o6t 4 1 6t o6t 6t 6t 6t

WAS

WAS
14
14
10

13
14

8t

12

7t
1t
3t

13

6t
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